Maine law.
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SUPPLEMENTAL FY23 (PART A) ............................. PUBLIC 50 
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FY23-25 (PART A)................................................. PUBLIC 412 
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FY24-25 (PART A)................................................... PUBLIC 17 
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FY23-25 (PART A)................................................. PUBLIC 189 
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FY23-25 (PART A)................................................. PUBLIC 412 
FY24-25 (PART A)................................................... PUBLIC 17 

AQUACULTURE 
FINFISH 

LEASES .................................................................. PUBLIC 268 
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LIMITED-PURPOSE LEASES 
ACTIVITIES & EXEMPTIONS .................................. PUBLIC 207 
APPLICATION FEES ................................................ PUBLIC 98 

RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT 
REPORTING REQUIREMENTS ............................... PUBLIC 207 

SHELLFISH 
RETAIL PURCHASES ............................................. PUBLIC 207 

ARCHERY HUNTING 
SEE HUNTING 

ARCHIVES ADVISORY BOARD 
MEMBERSHIP 

NEWSPAPER & ARCHIVES EXPERIENCE .............. PUBLIC 24 
ARMORIES 

CALAIS ARMORY 
AUTHORITY TO SELL ............................................. PUBLIC 296 

HOULTON ARMORY 
AUTHORITY TO SELL ............................................... PUBLIC 33 

AROOSTOOK COUNTY 
SINCLAIR TWP 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE .............................RESOLVE 11 
T20 R11 & 12 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE .............................RESOLVE 11 
TA R5 WELS 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE .............................RESOLVE 11 
ATHLETICS 

MIXED MARTIAL ARTS & BOXING 
KICKBOXING & MUAY THAI ................................ PUBLIC 152 

ATTORNEY GENERAL DEPT 
ATTORNEY-CLIENT COMMUNICATIONS 

CONFIDENTIALITY PROTECTIONS ....................... PUBLIC 394 
HEALTH INSURANCE CONSUM ASST PROG 

FUNDS TRANSFER (PART RR) ............................... PUBLIC 412 
TRAFFIC INFRACTIONS 

REPORTS TO LEGISLATURE .................................. PUBLIC 368 
ATTORNEYS 

ATTORNEY-CLIENT COMMUNICATIONS 
CONFIDENTIALITY PROTECTIONS ....................... PUBLIC 394 

PROSECUTORS 
COMMUNICATION WITH DEFENDANTS ............ PUBLIC 340 

STATE BAR 
ADMISSION ON MOTION ................................... PUBLIC 141 

AUBURN 
DRINKING WATER 

UTILITY FILTRATION WAIVERS .............................. PUBLIC 264 
AUGUSTA 

PIGGERY ROAD PLAYING FIELDS 
CONVEYANCE, PARKS & LANDS BUREAU .... RESOLVE 109 

AUTOMOBILES 
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES 

BACKGROUND CHECK CENTER 
POWERS & DUTIES 

CRIMINAL HISTORY CHECKS .............................. PUBLIC 241 
BAIL & RECOGNIZANCE 

VIOLATIONS 
CANNABIS ........................................................... PUBLIC 299 
CONDITIONS OF RELEASE .................................. PUBLIC 293 

BAILEYVILLE UTILITIES DISTRICT 
CHARTER CHANGES 

WATER SERVICE DISCONNECTION ........................... P & S 6 
BANKS 

SEE FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 
BATH 

CONTRACTS & BONDS 
REFERENDUM VALIDATION ....................................... P & S 9 

BATTERIES 
BATTERY STORAGE SYSTEMS 

DECOMMISSIONING .......................................... PUBLIC 215 
BAXTER SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 

SEE GOVERNOR BAXTER SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 

SEE MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 
BEVERAGE CONTAINERS 

SEE CONTAINERS 
BICYCLES 

ELECTRIC BICYCLES 
VEHICLE REBATE PROGRAM .............................. PUBLIC 140 
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BICYCLES (Cont.) 
TRAFFIC REGULATIONS 

LEFT TURNS ........................................................... PUBLIC 334 
BIRDS 

SEE WILDLIFE 
BIRTH CERTIFICATES 

SEE VITAL STATISTICS 
BIRTH CONTROL 

SEE CONTRACEPTIVES 
BLUEBERRIES 

TRANSPORT 
PERMITS .................................................................. PUBLIC 18 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL FACILITIES 

FUNDING.............................................................. PUBLIC 462 
MEMBERSHIP, POWERS & DUTIES 

TEACHER MEMBER STUDY ...............................RESOLVE 125 
BOATS 

SEE WATERCRAFT 
BODY PIERCING PRACTITIONERS 

VIOLATIONS 
FINES ..................................................................... PUBLIC 113 

BOND ISSUES 
ROCKLAND INFRASTRUCTURE 

VALIDATED ............................................................... P & S 10 
BONDS 

ISSUANCE 
SIGNATURE REQUIREMENTS ............................... PUBLIC 223 

PRIVATE ACTIVITY BONDS 
CEILINGS, CY2023 & 2024 ......................................... P & S 5 

SCHOOL FACILITIES BONDS 
LIMITS .................................................................... PUBLIC 210 

BOOTHBAY-BOOTHBAY HARBOR CSD 
CHARTER CHANGES 

CHARTER REPLACED ............................................... P & S 12 
BOTTLED WATER 

SEE FOOD 
BOTTLES 

SEE CONTAINERS 
BREAST CANCER 

SEE CANCER 
BREMEN 

WALDOBORO ROAD BRIDGE 
NAMED FOR KITTY BRESKIN ............................... RESOLVE 64 

BRESKIN, KITTY 
MEMORIALS 

BRIDGE IN BREMEN ............................................ RESOLVE 64 
BRIDGES 

DESERT OF MAINE OVERPASS 
NAMED FOR MATTHEW MACMILLAN ................ RESOLVE 1 

MOORES MILLS ROAD IN CANAAN 
RICHARD GERALD SALSBURY BRIDGE ............... RESOLVE 2 

PENOBSCOT NARROWS BRIDGE 
SUICIDE BARRIER ................................................ RESOLVE 90 

ROUTE 15 IN KENDUSKEAG 
WILLIAM PULLEN BRIDGE ................................... RESOLVE 72 

ROUTE 16 BINGHAM & CONCORD TWP 
JASON DORE MEMORIAL BRIDGE ..................... RESOLVE 4 

ROUTE 170 IN WEBSTER PLANTATION 
GARY SWAMPY WORSTER BRIDGE .................... RESOLVE 3 

BRIDGES (Cont.) 
WALDOBORO RD IN BREMEN 

KITTY BRESKIN BRIDGE ........................................RESOLVE 64 
BROADBAND 

SEE CONNECTIVITY AUTHORITY 
BUDGET BILLS 

SEE APPROPRIATIONS 
BUILDING CODES & STANDARDS BOARD 

INDOOR VENTILATION STANDARDS 
ADOPTION ........................................................... PUBLIC 292 

POWERS & DUTIES 
PUBLIC SAFETY DEPT STUDY ...............................RESOLVE 29 

BUILDINGS 
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS 

BIRD RISK MANAGEMENT ................................... PUBLIC 221 
RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS 

VENTILATION SYSTEMS ........................................ PUBLIC 292 
BUTTERFLIES 

PINK-EDGED SULPHUR 
STATE BUTTERFLY .................................................... PUBLIC 88 

BUZYNSKI, FRANK J 
ROUTE 131 IN ST GEORGE 

NAMED ...............................................................RESOLVE 30 
CALAIS 

CALAIS ARMORY 
AUTHORITY TO SELL ............................................. PUBLIC 296 

CALENDAR 
SEE STATE CALENDAR 

CAMPING AREAS 
CAMPFIRES 

REGULATION ......................................................... PUBLIC 56 
CANAAN 

MOORES MILLS ROAD BRIDGE 
NAMED FOR RICHARD GERALD SALSBURY .......RESOLVE 2 

CANCER 
BREAST CANCER 

HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE ...................... PUBLIC 338 
CANNABIS 

ADULT USE CANNABIS 
HOME CULTIVATION ........................................... PUBLIC 220 
OFF-PREMISES SALES ........................................... PUBLIC 408 
SALES & LICENSING ............................................ PUBLIC 396 

CANNABIS BUSINESSES 
INCOME TAX DEDUCTION ................................. PUBLIC 444 

LAWFUL POSSESSION 
FEDERAL FIREARMS VIOLATIONS ....................... PUBLIC 381 

MEDICAL CANNABIS 
ADMINISTRATION, RULES, PENALTIES ................. PUBLIC 365 
LEGISLATIVE PROGRAM OVERSIGHT .................. PUBLIC 96 
PARAPHERNALIA SALES .......................................... PUBLIC 6 

POSSESSION & USE 
PROBATION, PAROLE, BAIL VIOLATIONS .......... PUBLIC 299 

CAREER & TECHNICAL EDUCATION 
SEE SCHOOLS 

CARS 
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES 

CASINOS 
SEE GAMES OF CHANCE 
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CATS 
MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS 

REQUIRED NOTIFICATION ................................... PUBLIC 302 
CEMETERIES 

PHIPPSBURG DISTRICT 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES .................................................. P & S 4 

VETERANS MEMORIAL 
CARE FUND ACCOUNT (PART OO) .................. PUBLIC 412 

CENTRAL MAINE POWER COMPANY 
SEE ELECTRIC UTILITIES 

CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT REGISTRY 
ADMINISTRATION 

BACKGROUND CHECKS & WORKERS .............. PUBLIC 241 
CHARITIES 

IMMUNITY 
LIABILITY ............................................................... PUBLIC 351 

CHARTER SCHOOL COMMISSION 
POWERS & DUTIES 

ANNUAL REPORT ................................................. PUBLIC 183 
CHEMICALS 

EXPOSURE IN WORKPLACE 
GAGETOWN STUDY COMMISSION .................. RESOLVE 95 

PER & POLYFLUOROALKYL SUBSTANCES 
BOTTLED WATER TESTING.................................... PUBLIC 330 
CONTAMINATED LAND REUSE ........................... PUBLIC 321 
FUNDING ADVISORY COMMITTEE ..................... PUBLIC 212 
MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS ...................... PUBLIC 138 

CHESUNCOOK TWP 
SEE PISCATAQUIS COUNTY 

CHICKENS 
SEE POULTRY 

CHILD & FAMILY SERVICES OFFICE 
CARE SERVICES STAFF 

BACKGROUND CHECKS ...................................... PUBLIC 39 
CHILD CARE 

AFFORDABILITY PROGRAM 
ESTABLISHED (PART VVV) ................................... PUBLIC 412 

EMPLOYER-PROVIDED 
INCENTIVES STUDY ............................................. RESOLVE 28 

FACILITIES & SERVICES 
STATE & LEGISLATIVE EMPLOYEES STUDY ......... RESOLVE 55 

NORTHERN MAINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
FUNDING.............................................................. PUBLIC 486 

CHILD DEVELOPMENT SERVICES SYSTEM 
EARLY CHILDHOOD SERVICES 

SCHOOL PROGRAMS & DEPT REVIEW............. RESOLVE 82 
PRIVATE SCHOOLS 

PRESCHOOL TUITION RATES (PART YYY) ........... PUBLIC 412 
CHILDREN 

SEE ALSO ADOPTION 
SEE ALSO FAMILIES 
SEE ALSO JUVENILE OFFENDERS 

ABUSE & NEGLECT 
OUT-OF-HOME INVESTIGATIONS ....................... PUBLIC 248 

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES 
PROVIDER FEES ..................................................... PUBLIC 83 

CHILD & FAMILY SERVICES OFFICE 
STAFF BACKGROUND CHECKS............................ PUBLIC 39 

CHILD PROTECTION PROCEEDINGS 
ORDERS, COURT AUTHORITY ............................... PUBLIC 63 

CHILDREN (Cont.) 
CHILD PROTECTIVE SERVICES 

PARENT INFORMATION & RESOURCES ............. PUBLIC 447 
CHILD WELFARE SERVICES 

AGENCY REPORTS TO LEGISLATURE ................. PUBLIC 261 
COURT ACTIONS 

COURT JURISDICTION ........................................... PUBLIC 63 
DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED 

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES .......................RESOLVE 60 
EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

EDUCARE MODEL STUDY ............................... RESOLVE 116 
EMPLOYMENT OF MINORS 

PERMITS, PRACTICES, DATA REPORT ................RESOLVE 61 
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 

ACCOUNTS ............................................................ PUBLIC 42 
HEALTH CARE SERVICES 

GENDER-AFFIRMING CARE ................................ PUBLIC 413 
PEDIATRIC & BEHAVIORAL PARTNERSHIP ......... PUBLIC 339 

HUNTING 
YOUTH DEER HUNTING SEASON ........................ PUBLIC 191 

INDIAN CHILD WELFARE ACT 
CUSTODY, CARE, RIGHTS, ADOPTION .............. PUBLIC 359 

INFANT DONOR BREAST MILK 
INSURANCE COVERAGE .................................... PUBLIC 229 

INTELLECTUAL DISABILITIES & AUTISM 
TRANSITION TO ADULT SERVICES ......................RESOLVE 80 

LEAD POISONING CONTROL 
CLEARANCE FOR OCCUPANCY ....................... PUBLIC 270 
HOUSING INTERIM CONTROLS ............................. PUBLIC 82 

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 
RESIDENTIAL FACILITY SERVICES .......................RESOLVE 78 

MINORS, MARRIAGE 
PROHIBITIONS ...................................................... PUBLIC 116 

PARENTAGE 
ADJUDICATION & PARTIES ................................... PUBLIC 25 

PARENTAL RIGHTS 
RESOURCE PARENTS ..........................................RESOLVE 62 

PRIVACY VIOLATIONS 
CLASS C & D CRIMES ......................................... PUBLIC 227 

PUBLIC PRESCHOOL PROGRAMS 
EXPANSION & STUDY COMMISSION ................. PUBLIC 477 

SEX OFFENSES AGAINST 
COMMERCIAL SEXUAL EXPLOITATION ............. PUBLIC 316 
COMMERCIAL SEXUAL EXPLOITATION ......... RESOLVE 112 

SEXUAL ABUSE OF MINORS 
STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS .................................... PUBLIC 475 

VICTIMS OF CRIME 
RESTITUTION FOR LOST PARENT .......................... PUBLIC 277 

CHILDRENS CABINET 
JUVENILE JUSTICE SYSTEM 

SERVICES & BEST PRACTICES ............................. PUBLIC 425 
CHIROPRACTORS 

HEALTH INSURANCE 
PRIOR AUTHORIZATION ...................................... PUBLIC 275 

MAINECARE 
REIMBURSEMENT ................................................. PUBLIC 454 

CIDER  
SEE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 

CIRCUITBREAKER PROGRAM 
SEE PROPERTY TAX 
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CITIZEN INITIATIVES 
SEE INITIATIVE & REFERENDUM 

CIVICS 
SEE SECRETARY OF STATE DEPT 

CIVIL ACTIONS 
SEE ACTIONS 

CIVIL PROCEDURE 
EVIDENCE 

FORENSIC INTERVIEWS ....................................... PUBLIC 193 
CIVIL RIGHTS 

SEE HUMAN RIGHTS 
CLAIMS COMMISSION 

MEMBERSHIP 
REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS ..................................... PUBLIC 54 

CLEAN-UP & RESPONSE FUND REV BD 
POWERS & DUTIES 

MEMBERS, MEETINGS & CLAIMS APPEALS ......... PUBLIC 61 
CLIMATE COUNCIL 

GREENHOUSE GAS EMISSIONS 
REDUCTION & ACTION PLANS........................... PUBLIC 234 

COASTAL AREAS 
SEE ALSO SAND DUNES 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
OCEAN RESOURCES TASK FORCE .................RESOLVE 119 

COLLECTIVE BARGAINING 
SEE LABOR RELATIONS 

COLLEGES & UNIVERSITIES 
SEE ALSO COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM 
SEE ALSO MARITIME ACADEMY 
SEE ALSO STUDENT FINANCIAL AID 
SEE ALSO UNIVERSITY OF MAINE SYSTEM 

HIGHER EDUCATION PUBLIC POLICY 
STUDY COMMISSION .......................................RESOLVE 102 

PART-TIME FACULTY 
UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS ................................ RESOLVE 38 

SINGLE-SEX INSTITUTIONS 
HUMAN RIGHTS PROVISIONS ............................. PUBLIC 188 

COMBAT SPORTS AUTHORITY 
MIXED MARTIAL ARTS 

KICKBOXING & MUAY THAI................................ PUBLIC 152 
COMMEMORATIONS 

MAINE ALEWIFE DAY 
ESTABLISHED .......................................................... PUBLIC 11 

MAINE IRISH HERITAGE DAY 
ESTABLISHED .......................................................... PUBLIC 47 

MAINE NEEDHAM DAY 
ESTABLISHED .......................................................... PUBLIC 10 

COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM 
SEE ALSO EASTERN MAINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
SEE ALSO NORTHERN MAINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

STUDENT HOUSING 
STUDY .................................................................. RESOLVE 17 

TUITION 
FREE TUITION PROGRAM (PART QQQ) ............. PUBLIC 412 

COMMUNITY SERVICE COMMISSION 
POWERS & DUTIES 

OVERSIGHT BY SOS STUDY ................................ RESOLVE 42 
COMPACTS 

AUDIOLOGY & SPEECH PATHOLOGY 
ADOPTED ............................................................. PUBLIC 310 

COMPACTS (Cont.) 
PHYSICAL THERAPY LICENSURE 

ADOPTED ............................................................. PUBLIC 329 
COMPENSATION (EMPLOYMENT) 

MINIMUM WAGE 
CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY ................................ PUBLIC 333 

TIPS 
TIP POOLING ARRANGEMENTS ......................... PUBLIC 179 

WAGES 
EQUAL PAY .......................................................... PUBLIC 266 

COMPUTERS 
STATE-OWNED DEVICES 

PROHIBITED DOWNLOADS ................................. PUBLIC 385 
CONDOMINIUMS 

COMMERCIAL UNITS 
TRANSFER OF UNFINISHED UNITS........................ PUBLIC 198 

CONDOMS 
SEE CONTRACEPTIVES 

CONNECTIVITY AUTHORITY 
BROADBAND 

EXPANSION STUDY .............................................RESOLVE 81 
CONSERVATION 

CONSERVATION & RECREATION FUND 
ESTABLISHED ........................................................ PUBLIC 284 

CONSERVATION LAND MGMT FUND 
ESTABLISHED ........................................................ PUBLIC 284 

LAND FOR MAINES FUTURE FUND 
PRIVATE CONTRIBUTIONS (PART X) ................... PUBLIC 412 
TRUST FUND ESTABLISHED ................................... PUBLIC 284 

SOMERSET WOODS TRUSTEES 
MEMBERSHIP ............................................................. P & S 16 

WILDLIFE HABITAT 
LOW-IMPACT LANDSCAPING ............................ PUBLIC 376 

CONSERVATORS 
POWERS & DUTIES 

PROPERTY TRANSFERS........................................... PUBLIC 73 
CONSTITUTION OF MAINE 

DIRECT INITIATIVES & PEOPLES VETO 
RESIDENT & VOTER SIGNATURES ......................... CONRES 3 

ELECTIONS 
PETITION SIGNATURE REVIEW .............................. CONRES 2 
VOTERS UNDER GUARDIANSHIP ......................... CONRES 4 

NATIVE AMERICANS 
AVAILABILITY OF TREATY OBLIGATIONS ............. CONRES 1 

PUBLICATION & PRINTING 
REQUIREMENTS ..................................................... CONRES 1 

RECODIFICATION BY CHIEF JUSTICE 
APPROVAL..........................................................RESOLVE 86 

CONSTRUCTION 
SEE ALSO ELEVATORS 

CONSTRUCTION SITES 
SPEED LIMITS .......................................................... PUBLIC 19 

CRANES & ELEVATORS 
CONSTRUCTION HOISTS ..................................... PUBLIC 326 

DAVIS-BACON & FEDERAL PROJECTS 
MINIMUM WAGE ................................................. PUBLIC 333 

DEBRIS 
REUSE & RECYCLING .......................................... PUBLIC 283 

DIG SAFE 
LIQUEFIED PROPANE GAS SYSTEMS .................RESOLVE 47 
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CONSTRUCTION (Cont.) 
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS 

BIRD RISK MANAGEMENT ................................... PUBLIC 221 
CONTAINERS 

BEVERAGE CONTAINERS 
REDEMPTION PROGRAMS ................................. PUBLIC 482 

RECYCLING 
HANDLING FEES .................................................... PUBLIC 48 

CONTINUING EDUCATION ADVISORY COMM 
MEMBERSHIP 

REAPPOINTMENTS & REMOVALS ......................... PUBLIC 59 
CONTRACEPTIVES 

CONDOM REMOVAL OR TAMPERING 
CIVIL RECOVERY ACTIONS ................................ PUBLIC 298 

HORMONAL & ORAL 
PHARMACY AVAILABILITY .................................. PUBLIC 115 

CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTIONS 
SEE ALSO JAILS 
SEE ALSO LONG CREEK YOUTH DEVELOPMENT CENTER 
SEE ALSO PRISONERS 

ACCREDITATION 
DEPARTMENT OVERSIGHT .................................. PUBLIC 135 

BOARDS OF VISITORS 
REQUIREMENTS .................................................... PUBLIC 383 

CORRECTIONS OFFICERS 
JUVENILE FACILITIES ............................................ PUBLIC 341 
LINE-OF-DUTY DEATHS, SUICIDE ......................... PUBLIC 433 
TRAINING ............................................................. PUBLIC 341 

DOWNEAST CORRECTIONAL FACILITY 
ADMINISTRATION ................................................ PUBLIC 135 

FEMALE INMATES 
DIRECTOR OF WOMENS SERVICES .................... PUBLIC 135 

OFFICER BACKGROUND CHECKS 
INFORMATION TO EMPLOYERS ............................ PUBLIC 84 

PRISONER TELEPHONE SYSTEM 
TELEPHONE CALL CHARGES .............................. PUBLIC 217 

CORRECTIONS DEPT 
SEE ALSO LONG CREEK YOUTH DEVELOPMENT CENTER 

ADMIN CORRECTIONS ACCOUNT 
FUNDS TRANSFER (PART LL) ................................ PUBLIC 412 

CORRECTIONAL PERSONNEL 
1998 SPECIAL RETIREMENT PLAN ....................... PUBLIC 436 

CORRECTIONS FUEL PROGRAM 
FUNDS TRANSFER (PART MM) ............................ PUBLIC 412 

COUNTY JAILS 
ADVISORY & OVERSIGHT ................................... PUBLIC 135 
BOARDS OF VISITORS ......................................... PUBLIC 383 

INCARCERATED PERSONS 
COUNSEL ............................................................. PUBLIC 394 

JUVENILE JUSTICE SYSTEM 
DATA & REPORTS ................................................ PUBLIC 425 

LONG CREEK YOUTH DEVELOPMENT CTR PROG 
FUNDS TRANSFER (PART JJ) ................................ PUBLIC 412 

MOUNTAIN VIEW CORRECTIONAL FACILITY 
SEWAGE SYSTEM STUDY (PART G) ..................... PUBLIC 412 

PERSONNEL 
DIRECTOR OF WOMENS SERVICES .................... PUBLIC 135 
POSITION ADJUSTMENTS (PART HH) .................. PUBLIC 412 

PRISONER TELEPHONE SYSTEM 
TELEPHONE CALL CHARGES .............................. PUBLIC 217 

CORRECTIONS DEPT (Cont.) 
PRISONERS 

TRANSFER TO COMMUNITY CONFINEMENT ..... PUBLIC 399 
COUNTIES 

BOARDS & COMMITTEES 
REMOTE PARTICIPATION .................................... PUBLIC 158 

COLLECTIVE BARGAINING 
AGREEMENTS FUNDED ....................................... PUBLIC 406 

EMPLOYEE RECORDS 
DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS...................................... PUBLIC 159 

COURTS 
SEE ALSO CIVIL PROCEDURE 
SEE ALSO CRIMINAL PROCEDURE 
SEE ALSO DISTRICT COURT 
SEE ALSO PROBATE COURT 
SEE ALSO SUPERIOR COURT 

ATTORNEYS FEES 
PAYMENT PROGRAM (PART BBBB) .................... PUBLIC 412 

SPECIAL MOTIONS TO DISMISS 
RIGHT OF PETITION .............................................. PUBLIC 322 

COVID-19 
SEE DISEASES 

CRANES 
SEE CONSTRUCTION 

CREDIT UNIONS 
SEE ALSO FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 

INVESTMENTS 
PROPERTY INVESTMENTS .................................... PUBLIC 260 

CRIME VICTIMS 
SEE VICTIMS OF CRIME 

CRIMES & OFFENSES 
SEE ALSO CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD INFORMATION 
SEE ALSO DOMESTIC ABUSE 
SEE ALSO DRUG OFFENSES 
SEE ALSO JUVENILE OFFENDERS 
SEE ALSO SEX OFFENSES 
SEE ALSO VICTIMS OF CRIME 

ASSAULT ON EMERGENCY MED PROVIDERS 
SPECIFICATIONS .................................................. PUBLIC 455 

FALSE PUBLIC ALARMS 
CRIME EXPANDED .............................................. PUBLIC 430 

HUNTING & FISHING VIOLATIONS 
CERTAIN OFFENSES RECLASSIFIED ..................... PUBLIC 431 

ILLEGAL FISHING IMPLEMENTS 
PAINTED LEAD JIGS ............................................. PUBLIC 231 

PRIVACY VIOLATIONS 
MINORS ................................................................ PUBLIC 227 

STALKING 
LAW ENFORCEMENT PROTECTION ................... PUBLIC 235 

UNLAWFUL PRIZE FIGHTING 
EXEMPTIONS ........................................................ PUBLIC 152 

CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD INFORMATION 
BACKGROUND CHECK CENTER 

RECORDS ADMINISTRATION .............................. PUBLIC 241 
SEALING OF RECORDS 

PROSTITUTION CONVICTIONS ............................ PUBLIC 409 
CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACADEMY 

CURRICULUM 
ATTORNEY-CLIENT COMMUNICATIONS............ PUBLIC 394 
TRAUMA-INFORMED TRAINING STUDY .............RESOLVE 37 
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CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACADEMY (Cont.) 
TRAINING COURSES 

JUVENILE FACILITIES ............................................ PUBLIC 341 
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE 

SEE ALSO BAIL & RECOGNIZANCE 
SEE ALSO SENTENCES 

ASSET FORFEITURE 
CURRENCY TRANSFER .......................................... PUBLIC 91 

EVIDENCE 
ATTORNEY-CLIENT COMMUNICATIONS ........... PUBLIC 394 
FORENSIC INTERVIEWS ....................................... PUBLIC 193 
SEXUAL ASSAULT FORENSIC EXAMS .................. PUBLIC 199 

FINES, SURCHARGES & ASSESSMENTS 
MANDATORY ASSESSMENT (PART GG) ............ PUBLIC 412 

FORENSIC EXAMINATION KITS 
TRANSPORTATION & STORAGE ......................... PUBLIC 236 

INDICTMENTS 
COPY AVAILABILITY ............................................ PUBLIC 485 

PRETRIAL DEFENDANTS 
CONTACT WITH COUNSEL ................................. PUBLIC 394 
MENTAL HEALTH EVALUATION & CARE .............. PUBLIC 38 

PROSECUTORS 
COMMUNICATION WITH DEFENDANTS ............ PUBLIC 340 

RIGHT TO COUNSEL 
INDIGENT PERSONS............................................. PUBLIC 485 

CRIMINAL RECORDS REVIEW COMMITTEE 
MEMBERSHIP, POWERS & DUTIES 

REESTABLISHED .................................................RESOLVE 103 
CROSSBOW HUNTING 

SEE HUNTING 
DAIRY INDUSTRY 

SEE ALSO MILK COMMISSION 
ASSISTANCE 

PANDEMIC VOLATILITY PAYMENTS ................... PUBLIC 429 
DAIRY STABILIZATION PROGRAM 

SEE MILK COMMISSION 
DAMAGES 

AWARD LIMITS 
HUMAN RIGHTS ACT ........................................... PUBLIC 263 

WRONGFUL DEATH 
DAMAGES LIMITS ................................................ PUBLIC 390 

DAY CARE 
SEE CHILD CARE 

DEAF & HARD-OF-HEARING PERSONS 
AUDIOLOGY 

COMPACT ADOPTED ......................................... PUBLIC 310 
COMMUNICATION METHODS 

HEALTH CARE SERVICES STUDY ........................ RESOLVE 97 
HEALTH CARE FACILITIES 

INTERPRETATION SERVICES ..............................RESOLVE 106 
DEATH 

DEATH CERTIFICATES 
ALCOHOL USE ..................................................RESOLVE 105 
DATA DISCLOSURE .............................................. PUBLIC 110 
GENDER ............................................................... PUBLIC 294 

DISPOSITION OF HUMAN REMAINS PERMIT 
ELECTRONIC PERMITTING .................................... PUBLIC 67 

DEER 
SEE HUNTING 
SEE WILDLIFE 

DENTAL PERSONNEL 
DENTAL THERAPISTS 

UMAINE DEGREE PROGRAM STUDY ................RESOLVE 56 
EDUCATION LOAN PROGRAM 

ELIGIBILITY EXPANDED ........................................ PUBLIC 130 
HYGIENISTS & THERAPISTS 

SUPERVISION & SCOPE OF PRACTICE .............. PUBLIC 354 
LICENSING & PRACTICE 

CHARITABLE CARE .............................................. PUBLIC 165 
DENTAL PRACTICE BOARD 

LICENSING LAWS & RULES 
PFR DEPT OVERSIGHT (PART P) ............................ PUBLIC 17 

DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED PERSONS 
SEE ALSO SPECIAL EDUCATION 

COMMERCIAL SEXUAL EXPLOITATION 
CRIME ESTABLISHED ............................................ PUBLIC 316 

INTELLECTUAL DISABILITIES & AUTISM 
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES .......................RESOLVE 60 
TRANSITION TO ADULT SERVICES ......................RESOLVE 80 

SUPPORTS & SERVICES 
HOME-BASED & COMMUNITY-BASED ................. PUBLIC 89 

DIABETES 
GLUCAGON 

ADMINISTRATION BY SCHOOLS ......................... PUBLIC 253 
DIRECT INITIATIVES 

SEE INITIATIVE & REFERENDUM 
DISABLED PERSONS 

ACCESSIBILITY 
ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATIONS .......RESOLVE 53 

VOTING 
ABSENTEE BALLOTS ............................................. PUBLIC 128 

DISCRIMINATION 
SEE HUMAN RIGHTS 

DISEASE CONTROL & PREVENTION CENTER 
DRINKING WATER PROGRAM 

WATER UTILITY FILTRATION WAIVER STUDY........ PUBLIC 264 
HEALTH EQUITY OFFICE 

HEALTH CARE TRANSLATION SERVICES ........ RESOLVE 106 
DISEASES 

SEE ALSO AIDS 
SEE ALSO DIABETES 

COVID-19 
HIGH SCHOOL DIPLOMA PROGRAM ............... PUBLIC 171 
MORTGAGE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM ..............RESOLVE 58 
PANDEMIC RELIEF ................................................... PUBLIC 1 
RELIEF FUND TRANSFERS (PART KK) ................... PUBLIC 412 
UNCLAIMED RELIEF PAYMENTS (PART S) ............. PUBLIC 17 

OCCUPATIONAL DISEASES 
REPORTING SYSTEM (PART UU) .......................... PUBLIC 412 

DISTRICT COURT 
JUDGES 

INCREASED (PART ZZZZ) ...................................... PUBLIC 412 
JURISDICTION 

MINORS .................................................................. PUBLIC 63 
DIVORCE 

PRELIMINARY INJUNCTIONS 
ISSUANCE REGULATION ..................................... PUBLIC 204 

DOCTORS 
SEE PHYSICIANS 
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DOGS 
HUNTING DOG TRAINING 

GRAY & RED SQUIRRELS ..................................... PUBLIC 134 
WASHINGTON & HANCOCK COUNTIES ........... PUBLIC 172 

MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS 
REQUIRED NOTIFICATION ................................... PUBLIC 302 

DOMESTIC ABUSE 
SEE ALSO ABUSE & NEGLECT 

COURT PROCEDURES 
EXPERT WITNESSES ................................................. PUBLIC 90 

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE CASES 
DATING PARTNERS .............................................. PUBLIC 465 

VICTIMS 
CONDOM REMOVAL OR TAMPERING ............. PUBLIC 298 

DORE, JASON 
MEMORIALS 

BINGHAM & CONCORD TWP BRIDGE ............... RESOLVE 4 
DOROTHEA DIX PSYCHIATRIC CENTER 

FACILITIES 
REDEVELOPMENT STUDY ................................... RESOLVE 75 

DREW PLANTATION 
DEORGANIZATION 

AUTHORIZED ............................................................... P & S 2 
DRINKING WATER 

SEE WATER SUPPLY 
DRIVER EDUCATION 

ACCESS & COSTS 
STUDY .................................................................. RESOLVE 94 

DEFENSIVE DRIVING COURSES 
FEES ........................................................................ PUBLIC 58 

INSTRUCTORS 
LICENSURE & FINGERPRINTING .......................... PUBLIC 257 

DRIVERS LICENSES 
ISSUANCE 

MUNICIPALITIES ................................................... PUBLIC 271 
OPERATING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED 

TRAFFIC INFRACTION .......................................... PUBLIC 312 
REINSTATEMENT 

COMMERCIAL DRIVERS ..................................... PUBLIC 108 
FEES ...................................................................... PUBLIC 363 

RENEWALS 
MOBILE SERVICE UNITS ....................................... PUBLIC 418 
SELF-SERVICE KIOSKS .......................................... PUBLIC 419 

SUSPENSION & REVOCATION 
FELONY ACTS, DEATH OF ANOTHER ................. PUBLIC 257 

DRUG ABUSE 
SEE SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER 

DRUG OFFENSES 
CHECKING & ANALYSIS PROGRAMS 

CRIMINAL LIABILITY ELIMINATED ........................ PUBLIC 303 
NALOXONE HYDROCHLORIDE ADMINISTRATION 

GOOD SAMARITAN IMMUNITY .......................... PUBLIC 154 
OVERDOSE 

GOOD SAMARITAN IMMUNITY .......................... PUBLIC 178 
DRUGS 

SEE ALSO SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER 
CHECKING & ANALYSIS PROGRAMS 

CRIMINAL LIABILITY ELIMINATED ........................ PUBLIC 303 
ELDERLY LOW-COST DRUG PROGRAM 

ELIGIBILITY ASSET TEST (PART EEEEE) .................. PUBLIC 412 

DRUGS (Cont.) 
GLUCAGON 

ADMINISTRATION BY SCHOOLS ......................... PUBLIC 253 
NONPRESCRIPTION DRUGS 

DHHS STANDING ORDERS .................................... PUBLIC 31 
OPIOIDS 

OVERDOSE MEDICATIONS ................................. PUBLIC 161 
SAFE CONSUMPTION SITES ............................. RESOLVE 120 

OVER-THE-COUNTER DRUGS 
VENDING MACHINE SALES ................................ PUBLIC 160 

PRESCRIPTION DRUGS 
HORMONAL & ORAL CONTRACEPTIVES .......... PUBLIC 115 
HOSPITAL PRICING REPORTS ............................. PUBLIC 276 

DYER TWP 
LAND CONVEYANCES 

AUTHORIZED .......................................................RESOLVE 46 
E-9-1-1 SYSTEM 

SEE TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
EARLY CHILDHOOD ADVISORY COUNCIL 

CHILD CARE PROVIDERS 
INCENTIVES STUDY .............................................RESOLVE 28 

EASTERN MAINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
LEARNING FACILITATOR CRED PROG 

FUNDING .............................................................. PUBLIC 453 
ECONOMIC & COMMUNITY DEV DEPT 

HOUSING OPPORTUNITY PROGRAM 
FUND TRANSFERS (PART L)...................................... PUBLIC 3 

RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 
OCEAN RESOURCE TASK FORCE .................. RESOLVE 119 

STRATEGIC PLANNING 
10-YEAR PLAN REVISIONS .................................RESOLVE 68 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
BUSINESS INCENTIVES 

DIRIGO PROGRAM (PART J) .............................. PUBLIC 412 
PINE TREE DEVELOPMENT ZONES 

CATASTROPHIC OCCURRENCES ...................... PUBLIC 173 
PROGRAM EXTENDED (PART J) ......................... PUBLIC 412 

PINE TREE RECREATION ZONES 
PROGRAM ELIMINATED (PART J)....................... PUBLIC 412 

EDUCATION DEPT 
ADULT EDUCATION 

SYSTEM & REIMBURSEMENT (PART RRR) ............ PUBLIC 412 
ADULT EDUCATION STATE SUBSIDY 

ALLOCATION NOTIFICATIONS (PART RRR) ....... PUBLIC 412 
CAREER & TECHNICAL EDUCATION 

GRADUATION CREDITS ....................................... PUBLIC 247 
MIDDLE SCHOOL GRANT PROGRAM (C) .......... PUBLIC 17 

CHILD DEVELOPMENT SERVICES SYSTEM 
SERVICES REVIEW & REPORT .............................RESOLVE 82 

COMMUNITY SERVICE COMMISSION 
SERVICES OVERSIGHT TO SOS ..........................RESOLVE 42 

COMPREHENSIVE REVIEWS 
HUMAN RIGHTS ACT STANDARDS ..................... PUBLIC 397 

COUNSELORS & SOCIAL WORKERS 
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE ..........................RESOLVE 31 

DISCRIMINATION IN EDUCATION 
BEST PREVENTION PRACTICES ........................... PUBLIC 105 

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 
EDUCARE MODEL STUDY ............................... RESOLVE 116 
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EDUCATION DEPT (Cont.) 
ESSENTIAL PROGRAMS & SERVICES 

FUNDING FORMULA & ALLOCATION ............RESOLVE 118 
GENERAL PURPOSE AID 

FUNDS TRANSFER (PART FFFFF) .......................... PUBLIC 412 
GRANT PROGRAMS 

READING PROFICIENCY ..................................RESOLVE 122 
HIGH SCHOOL DIPLOMAS 

COVID-19 PANDEMIC PROGRAM .................... PUBLIC 171 
LONG CREEK YOUTH DEVELOPMENT CTR....... RESOLVE 41 

HOMELESS STUDENTS 
MCKINNEY-VENTO LIAISONS (PART KKKK) ....... PUBLIC 412 

KINDERGARTEN TO GRADE 12 
TOTAL COST & SHARES ESTABLISHED (C) ............ PUBLIC 17 

LOCAL FOODS FUND 
AUTHORIZED USES ............................................... PUBLIC 101 

PHYSICAL RESTRAINT & SECLUSION 
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .......................... RESOLVE 49 

PRIVATE SCHOOLS 
PRESCHOOL TUITION RATES (PART YYY) ........... PUBLIC 412 

PUBLIC PRESCHOOL PROGRAMS 
EXPANSION & STUDY COMMISSION ................. PUBLIC 477 

REVOLVING RENOVATION FUND 
FUNDS TRANSFER (PART FFFFF) .......................... PUBLIC 412 

SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION 
STUDY ................................................................... PUBLIC 462 

SCHOOL DAY 
WORKING GROUP ...........................................RESOLVE 124 

SCHOOL FACILITIES/RENOVATION FUND 
LOANS & PRIORITIES .......................................... RESOLVE 44 

SCHOOL FUNDING FORMULA 
ENGLISH LEARNER HARDSHIPS (PART JJJJ) ...... PUBLIC 412 
STATE SHARE & MILL EXPECTATION (PART C) ..... PUBLIC 17 

SCHOOL PERSONNEL 
EDUCATORS, QUALIFICATIONS STUDY............. RESOLVE 54 

SCHOOL SAFETY 
LOCKDOWN & SHOOTER DRILLS ....................RESOLVE 115 

SCIENCE & MATHEMATICS SCHOOL 
FUNDING & BOARD DUTIES ................................ PUBLIC 464 

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION 
TEACHER MEMBER STUDY ...............................RESOLVE 125 

STEM MOBILE LEARNING LAB 
FUNDING.............................................................. PUBLIC 461 

EDUCATION POLICY RESEARCH INSTITUTE 
TEACHERS 

CAREER LADDER DEVELOPMENT STUDY .......... PUBLIC 469 
EDUCATIONAL TECHNICIANS 

SEE SCHOOL PERSONNEL 
EFFICIENCY MAINE TRUST 

BENEFICIAL ELECTRIFICATION 
POLICY ESTABLISHED .......................................... PUBLIC 328 

ELECTRIC SCHOOL BUSES 
ENERGY STORAGE & USE STUDY ...................... RESOLVE 32 

ENERGY PROGRAMS 
HOME ENERGY SCORING SYSTEM .................... PUBLIC 259 

MANUFACTURED HOUSING 
ENERGY EFFICIENCY PROGRAMS ..................... PUBLIC 194 

POWERS & DUTIES 
ENERGY ACTIVITY OVERSIGHT (NNNN) ............ PUBLIC 412 

ELDERLY 
DEPENDENT ADULTS 

MANDATED REPORTER TRAINING ....................... PUBLIC 36 
HEALTH INSURANCE 

MEDICARE NOTIFICATIONS ................................ PUBLIC 104 
HOUSING 

HOME SHARE PILOT PROGRAM .................... RESOLVE 108 
LOW-COST DRUG PROGRAM 

ELIGIBILITY ASSET TEST (PART EEEEE) .................. PUBLIC 412 
PROPERTY TAXES 

DEFERRAL PROGRAM ......................................... PUBLIC 441 
STABILIZATION PROGRAM .................................. PUBLIC 441 

ELECTIONS 
SEE ALSO INITIATIVE & REFERENDUM 

ABSENTEE BALLOTS 
DROP BOXES ....................................................... PUBLIC 320 
ISSUANCE, DISABLED VOTERS & CARERS ......... PUBLIC 128 
PROCEDURES ...................................................... PUBLIC 304 
VOTER STATUS ...................................................... PUBLIC 404 

BIENNIAL MUNICIPAL CAUCUS 
SCHEDULING & PROCEDURES ........................... PUBLIC 304 

CAMPAIGN FINANCE 
DISCLOSURES & REPORTING .............................. PUBLIC 324 
REPORT FILING ..................................................... PUBLIC 273 

CANDIDATES 
FILING & WITHDRAWAL ...................................... PUBLIC 304 

CLEAN ELECTION CANDIDATES 
REPLACEMENT CANDIDATES ............................. PUBLIC 211 

DIRECT INITIATIVES 
PETITIONS & BALLOT QUESTIONS ....................... PUBLIC 304 

MUNICIPAL REFERENDA CAMPAIGNS 
COMMITTEE EXPENDITURES ................................ PUBLIC 314 

NOMINATION PETITIONS 
PERSONAL INFORMATION ................................. PUBLIC 389 

PEOPLES VETO PROCESS 
PETITIONS & BALLOT QUESTIONS ....................... PUBLIC 304 

PETITIONS 
REVIEW ................................................................. PUBLIC 342 
SIGNATURE JUDICIAL REVIEW ............................. CONRES 2 

POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEES 
CONTRIBUTIONS, BUSINESS ENTITIES .................. PUBLIC 244 

POLITICAL PARTIES 
ENROLLMENT REQUIREMENTS ............................ PUBLIC 400 

POLLING PLACES 
CANDIDATE RESTRICTIONS ................................ PUBLIC 109 
SCHOOLS, SECURITY STUDY ..............................RESOLVE 73 

VOTER REGISTRATION 
APPLICATIONS, AUTOMATIC REGISTRATION .... PUBLIC 291 
PROCEDURES ...................................................... PUBLIC 304 

VOTING PROCEDURES 
BALLOT PROCEDURES ........................................ PUBLIC 304 
PERSONS UNDER GUARDIANSHIP ...................... CONRES 4 

ELECTRIC UTILITIES 
SEE ALSO RURAL ELECTRIFICATION COOPERATIVES 

CENTRAL MAINE POWER COMPANY 
LEASED LAND IN SOMERSET COUNTY ..............RESOLVE 18 

COMPETITIVE ELECTRICITY PROVIDERS 
RATES DISCLOSURES ..........................................RESOLVE 12 

GENERATION SERVICE CONTRACTS 
EARLY TERMINATION FEES .................................. PUBLIC 375 
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ELECTRIC UTILITIES (Cont.) 
NET ENERGY BILLING 

BENEFITS, COSTS ALLOC, EXCLUSIONS ............. PUBLIC 411 
CREDITS ................................................................ PUBLIC 230 

RATES 
COMMERCIAL RELIEF FUND PAYMENTS ........RESOLVE 104 
LOW-INCOME EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE ........ PUBLIC 201 
TIME-OF-USE RATES STUDY ................................. RESOLVE 79 

RATES & COSTS 
ASSISTANCE PROGRAM PAYMENTS .................. PUBLIC 306 
DISCLOSURE ........................................................ PUBLIC 121 

STANDARD-OFFER SERVICE 
PROVIDERS & PRICE STABILITY .......................... RESOLVE 39 
RATES DISCLOSURES .......................................... RESOLVE 12 

TRANSMISSION LINE CONSTRUCTION 
NONWIRES ALTERNATIVES .................................. PUBLIC 355 

UTILITY POLES 
SHARED-USE POLES ............................................. PUBLIC 313 

ELECTRIC VEHICLES 
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES 

ELECTRICIANS 
LICENSES 

REQUIREMENTS .................................................... PUBLIC 327 
ELECTRICITY 

BENEFICIAL ELECTRIFICATION 
POLICY ESTABLISHED .......................................... PUBLIC 328 

COST REDUCTION & STORAGE 
PUC CONTRACTS ................................................ PUBLIC 222 

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY RESOURCES 
TARIFF RATES ........................................................ PUBLIC 307 

ELECTRICAL GRID 
DISTRIBUTED SYSTEM OPERATOR ...................... RESOLVE 67 

ENERGY STORAGE 
DISTRIB SOLAR & ENERGY STORAGE PROG ..... PUBLIC 411 
PUC CONTRACTS ................................................ PUBLIC 222 
STATE GOALS ....................................................... PUBLIC 374 

HIGH-IMPACT TRANSMISSION LINES 
PROJECT COMPENSATION FEES ....................... PUBLIC 448 

NEW TRANSMISSION LINES 
NORTHERN MAINE PROJECT ............................ RESOLVE 66 

SPECIAL RATE CONTRACTS 
ACCESS TO INFORMATION .................................. PUBLIC 64 

ELECTROLOGISTS 
VIOLATIONS 

FINES ..................................................................... PUBLIC 113 
ELECTRONIC DEVICES 

SEE STATE PROPERTY 
ELEVATORS 

NEW CONSTRUCTION INSTALLATION 
BUILDING CODE STANDARDS ............................ PUBLIC 149 

ELM STREAM TWP 
PONDS 

PLUMMER POND NAMED.................................. RESOLVE 35 
ELVER FISHING 

SEE FISHING 
EMERGENCY MEDICAL PERSONNEL 

ASSAULT ON 
CRIME CLASS SPECIFICATIONS ......................... PUBLIC 455 

EDUCATION & CAREERS 
STUDY .................................................................. RESOLVE 15 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL PERSONNEL (Cont.) 
LENGTH OF SERVICE AWARD PROGRAM 

FUNDING .............................................................. PUBLIC 439 
LICENSURE 

LEVELS & QUALIFICATIONS ................................ PUBLIC 166 
LINE-OF-DUTY DEATHS 

SUICIDE ................................................................ PUBLIC 433 
POWERS & DUTIES 

ASSISTANCE TO PHYSICIANS .............................. PUBLIC 132 
TRAINING 

NALOXONE HYDROCHLORIDE USE ..................... PUBLIC 92 
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 

AMBULANCE SERVICES 
INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT ............................ PUBLIC 468 

COMMUNITY PARAMEDICINE SERVICES 
HOME HEALTH LICENSING ................................. PUBLIC 195 

DELIVERY & SUPPORT 
BLUE RIBBON COMMISSION ..............................RESOLVE 99 

STABILIZATION & SUSTAINABILITY PROG 
EMS ENTITIES......................................................... PUBLIC 438 
ESTABLISHED (PART GGGGG) ........................... PUBLIC 412 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES BOARD 
LICENSING 

LICENSING ACTIONS .......................................... PUBLIC 111 
EMERGENCY PERSONNEL 

PRIVATE SERVICE EMPLOYEES 
TORT CLAIMS AGAINST GOVERNMENTS .......... PUBLIC 311 

EMERGENCY RESPONSE COMMISSION 
MEMBERSHIP, POWERS & DUTIES 

CHAIR & FACILITY REGISTRATION FEES ............... PUBLIC 62 
EMERGENCY SERVICES COMM BUREAU 

E-9-1-1 SYSTEM 
PUBLIC SAFETY ANSWERING POINTS ................. PUBLIC 186 

EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 
DISCRIMINATION 

EQUAL PAY LAW ................................................. PUBLIC 266 
EMPLOYEE RIGHTS 

PROTECTIONS ...................................................... PUBLIC 282 
EMPLOYMENT REQUIREMENTS 

RELIGIOUS & POLITICAL COMMUNICATION .... PUBLIC 414 
LEAVE 

FAMILY & MEDICAL LEAVE (PART AAA) ........... PUBLIC 412 
MINORS 

PERMITS, PRACTICES, DATA REPORT ................RESOLVE 61 
NONCOMPETE AGREEMENTS 

VETERINARIANS ................................................... PUBLIC 118 
OCCUPATIONAL DISEASES 

REPORTING SYSTEM (PART UU) .......................... PUBLIC 412 
ON-SITE CHILD CARE 

INCENTIVES .........................................................RESOLVE 28 
SEVERANCE PAY 

APPLICATION & ELIGIBILITY .................................. PUBLIC 52 
VETERANS BENEFITS 

INFORMATION POSTER ....................................... PUBLIC 125 
WAGES 

TIMELY PAYMENTS, RECORDS ............................ PUBLIC 124 
WORK PERMITS 

ASYLUM SEEKERS ................................................RESOLVE 14 
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EMPLOYMENT SECURITY 
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 

BENEFIT CLAIM APPEALS ...................................... PUBLIC 53 
ELECTRONIC NOTIFICATIONS .............................. PUBLIC 53 
GOVERNOR WORKING GROUP (MMM) .......... PUBLIC 412 
PART-TIME COLLEGE FACULTY ......................... RESOLVE 38 
WORK REQUIREMENTS, LABOR UNIONS ........... PUBLIC 233 

EMPLOYMENT TAX INCREMENT FINANCING 
SEE TAXATION 

ENERGY ASSISTANCE 
ELECTRIC ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 

FUNDING & ELIGIBILITY (PART SSSS)................... PUBLIC 412 
LOW-INCOME HOME ENERGY ASSIST PROG 

FUNDS TRANSFER (PART QQQQ) ...................... PUBLIC 412 
LOW-INCOME HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE 

FUNDING.................................................................. PUBLIC 1 
PAYMENTS, INCOME STATUS (PART E) .................. PUBLIC 3 

LOW-INCOME PROGRAMS 
ELIGIBILITY STUDY................................................ RESOLVE 74 

WINTER ENERGY RELIEF FUND 
FUND TRANSFERS (PART KK) ............................... PUBLIC 412 

ENERGY CONSERVATION 
BATTERY STORAGE SYSTEMS 

DECOMMISSIONING .......................................... PUBLIC 215 
BIOFUEL 

SALE & TRANSFER .................................................. PUBLIC 43 
EFFICIENCY STANDARDS 

HOME ENERGY SCORING SYSTEM .................... PUBLIC 259 
ELECTRIC SCHOOL BUSES 

ENERGY STORAGE & USE .................................. RESOLVE 32 
ENERGY EFF & RENEWABLE RES FUND 

ELIMINATED.......................................................... PUBLIC 306 
RENEWABLE ENERGY 

NORTHERN ME RENEW ENERGY DEV PROG .... PUBLIC 371 
RENEWABLE ENERGY CREDITS 

PFAS-CONTAMINATED LAND ............................ PUBLIC 321 
RENEWABLE RESOURCES 

PORTFOLIO REQUIREMENTS ............................... PUBLIC 361 
SOLAR & WIND ENERGY 

MATERIALS RECYCLING STUDY ......................... RESOLVE 52 
SOLAR ENERGY 

DEVELOPMENT DECOMMISSIONING ................ PUBLIC 215 
PROJECT COMPENSATION FEES ....................... PUBLIC 448 
PROJECT PUBLIC HEARINGS .............................. PUBLIC 177 
PUC MONITORING .............................................. PUBLIC 307 
WASTE COMPONENT RECYCLING .................... PUBLIC 300 

WIND ENERGY 
OFFSHORE RESOURCES PROJECTS ................... PUBLIC 481 
OFFSHORE WIND TURBINES (PART KKKKK) ........ PUBLIC 412 
PROJECT COMPENSATION FEES ....................... PUBLIC 448 

WOOD ENERGY 
COMBINED HEAT & POWER PROGRAM........... PUBLIC 353 

ENERGY OFFICE 
ENERGY STORAGE 

SYSTEM PROCUREMENT & STUDY ...................... PUBLIC 374 
ENERGY RESOURCES 

ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEMS 
PUC MONITORING .............................................. PUBLIC 307 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 
EMISSIONS & CLIMATE ACTION 

COMMUNITY RESILIENCE PROG (OOOO) ....... PUBLIC 412 
GREENHOUSE GAS EMISSIONS 

REDUCTION & ACTION PLANS ........................... PUBLIC 234 
INVASIVE AQUATIC PLANTS 

SPECIES & SALES ...................................................... PUBLIC 5 
WATERCRAFT REGULATION ............................... PUBLIC 190 

NATURAL RESOURCES 
STORM WATER DAMAGE ASSISTANCE ............... PUBLIC 65 
WILDLIFE HABITAT ................................................ PUBLIC 156 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION BOARD 
PERMITS & LICENSES 

SUSPENSION, REVOCATION, APPEALS.............. PUBLIC 139 
SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT RULES 

BENEFICIAL USE ..................................................... PUBLIC 57 
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT 

AQUACULTURE ACTIVITIES 
WASTE DISCHARGE STUDY ................................RESOLVE 59 

DRINKING WATER 
FEDERAL FUNDS (PART MMMM) ........................ PUBLIC 412 

ENERGY PROJECTS 
COMPENSATION FEE USE ................................... PUBLIC 448 

GREENHOUSE GAS EMISSIONS 
REDUCTION PLANNING ...................................... PUBLIC 234 

INVASIVE AQUATIC PLANTS 
SPECIES & SALES ...................................................... PUBLIC 5 

LAKE RESTORATION & PROTECTION FUND 
LAKE WATER QUALITY REST & PROT FUND ........ PUBLIC 426 

LAKE WATER QUALITY REST & PROT FUND 
EXPENDITURES & FUNDING ................................ PUBLIC 426 

METALLIC MINERAL MINING 
STANDARDS & EXCEPTIONS ............................... PUBLIC 398 

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL VOLATILITY 
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE ..........................RESOLVE 25 

OUTDOOR WOOD BOILERS 
EMISSION STANDARDS & SETBACK ..................RESOLVE 13 

PERMIT BY RULE 
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE ............................RESOLVE 8 

PERMITS & LICENSES 
SUSPENSION, REVOCATION, APPEALS.............. PUBLIC 139 

PETROLEUM STORAGE FACILITIES 
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE ..........................RESOLVE 10 

SITE LOCATION OF DEVELOPMENT 
PERMIT BY RULE APPLICATIONS ........................... PUBLIC 45 

SOLAR & WIND ENERGY PROJECTS 
RECYCLING STUDY .............................................RESOLVE 52 

SOLAR ENERGY 
DEVELOPMENT DECOMMISSIONING ................ PUBLIC 215 

SOLID WASTES 
GENERATION, DISPOSAL, RECYCLING ............. PUBLIC 331 

WASTE DISCHARGE LICENSES 
LOWER PRESUMPSCOT RIVER ............................ PUBLIC 295 

WASTEWATER TREATMENT 
FEDERAL FUNDS (PART MMMM) ........................ PUBLIC 412 
SLUDGE DISPOSAL STUDY ................................... PUBLIC 283 

ERRORS BILL 
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS 

ESSENTIAL PROGRAMS & SERVICES 
SEE EDUCATION DEPT 
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EVICTION 
SEE FORCIBLE ENTRY & DETAINER 

EVIDENCE 
SEE CIVIL PROCEDURE 
SEE CRIMINAL PROCEDURE 

EXECUTIVE DEPT 
FORMER EMPLOYEES 

LOBBYING PROHIBITION ..................................... PUBLIC 337 
FAIRNESS CREDIT 

SEE PROPERTY TAX 
FAMILIES 

SEE ALSO CHILDREN 
CONFIRMATORY ADOPTION 

PROCEEDINGS ESTABLISHED.............................. PUBLIC 356 
FAMILY PLANNING SERVICES 

HEALTH CARE FACILITIES .................................... PUBLIC 343 
PARENTAGE 

ADJUDICATION & PARTIES ................................... PUBLIC 25 
BIRTH CERTIFICATE AMENDMENTS..................... PUBLIC 323 

PARENTAL RIGHTS 
CONDOM REMOVAL OR TAMPERING ............. PUBLIC 298 
FAMILY COURT PROCEDURES ............................. PUBLIC 90 
RESOURCE PARENTS .......................................... RESOLVE 62 

FAMILY & MEDICAL LEAVE 
SEE EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 

FARMERS 
SEE AGRICULTURE 

FERRIES 
STATE FERRY SERVICE 

PERSONNEL TRAINING (PART C) ......................... PUBLIC 50 
FINANCE AUTHORITY 

DOCTORS FOR ME FUTURE PROG 
FUNDS TRANSFER (PART SS)................................ PUBLIC 412 

HEALTH CARE PROVIDER LOAN PROG 
FUNDS TRANSFER (PART SS)................................ PUBLIC 412 

LOAN INSURANCE RESERVE 
BALANCE LIMIT .................................................... PUBLIC 422 

LOAN PROGRAMS 
HEALTH CARE PROVIDER REPAYMENT (C) ........... PUBLIC 3 

LOANS & GRANT PROGRAMS 
FOREIGN CREDENTIALS & SKILLS RECOG ......... PUBLIC 456 

NURSING EDUCATION LOAN PROGRAM 
FUNDS TRANSFER (PART SS)................................ PUBLIC 412 

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 
ACCOUNTS 

MINORS .................................................................. PUBLIC 42 
REGULATION 

ADMINISTRATION PROVISIONS ............................ PUBLIC 30 
FINFISH 

SEE AQUACULTURE 
FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES COMMISSION 

FIREFIGHTER TRAINING 
FUNDING.............................................................. PUBLIC 459 

LENGTH OF SERVICE AWARD PROGRAM 
FUNDING.............................................................. PUBLIC 439 

POWERS & DUTIES 
SAFETY EQUIPMENT GRANTS .............................. PUBLIC 437 

FIREARMS 
SEE WEAPONS 

FIREFIGHTERS 
LENGTH OF SERVICE AWARD PROGRAM 

FUNDING .............................................................. PUBLIC 439 
LINE-OF-DUTY DEATHS 

SUICIDE ................................................................ PUBLIC 433 
PERSONAL VEHICLES 

LIGHTING ............................................................. PUBLIC 131 
RETIRED 

STATE HEALTH PLAN .............................................. PUBLIC 20 
SAFETY 

EQUIPMENT FUND ............................................... PUBLIC 437 
TRAINING 

FUNDING .............................................................. PUBLIC 459 
VOLUNTEER 

EMPLOYER TAX CREDIT ...................................... PUBLIC 478 
FISHING 

ATLANTIC HALIBUT 
LICENSE EXEMPTIONS & VIOLATIONS ............... PUBLIC 207 

COMBINATION LICENSES 
FEES ...................................................................... PUBLIC 228 

ELVER FISHING 
LICENSE QUOTA TRANSFERS .............................. PUBLIC 180 
UNLICENSED CREW MEMBERS ............................. PUBLIC 81 

INDUSTRY 
OFFSHORE WIND POWER PROJECTS ................ PUBLIC 481 

LICENSES 
ADMINISTRATIVE SUSPENSION ........................... PUBLIC 207 
SOFTWARE APPLICATION ............................... RESOLVE 113 

LOBSTER LICENSES 
APPRENTICE PROGRAM ..................................... PUBLIC 207 

LOBSTERS 
NEW TECHNOLOGY FUNDING .......................... PUBLIC 466 

MENHADEN 
COMMERCIAL LICENSES .................................... PUBLIC 169 

PAINTED LEAD JIGS 
PROHIBITED .......................................................... PUBLIC 231 

VIOLATIONS 
CERTAIN OFFENSES RECLASSIFIED ..................... PUBLIC 431 

FOOD 
SEE ALSO MEATS 
SEE ALSO POULTRY 

BOTTLED WATER 
PFAS TESTING & REPORTS ................................... PUBLIC 330 

FOOD INSECURITY RELIEF 
FOOD BANK EMERGENCY FUNDING ................ PUBLIC 424 
PORTLAND HUB FUNDING (PART EEEE)............. PUBLIC 412 

FOOD PROCESSING 
BUSINESS TAX CREDIT .......................................... PUBLIC 173 

FOOD SOVEREIGNTY 
PROTECTIONS ...................................................... PUBLIC 420 

INDUSTRY 
PUBLIC-PRIVATE PARTNERSHIPS ......................... PUBLIC 470 

PUBLIC EVENTS 
DISPENSING ............................................................. PUBLIC 7 

SCHOOL FOOD PROGRAMS 
LOCAL FOODS FUND ......................................... PUBLIC 101 
MEAL EQUIPMENT & PROGRAM FUND ............. PUBLIC 457 
SUMMER LUNCH PROGRAM.............................. PUBLIC 181 
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FORCIBLE ENTRY & DETAINER 
EVICTION 

RETALIATORY EVICTIONS .................................... PUBLIC 272 
SERVICE OF NOTICE, EVIDENCE ........................ PUBLIC 386 
TENANT NOTICE & LEGAL REPRESENTATION .... PUBLIC 379 

FORESTRY 
FOREST PRODUCTS 

CONTRACTOR PAYMENTS ................................. PUBLIC 357 
PROCESSING & MANUFACTURING INDUSTRY 

PUBLIC-PRIVATE PARTNERSHIPS ......................... PUBLIC 470 
STATE LANDS 

CERTIFICATION PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS ..... PUBLIC 380 
FORESTRY BUREAU 

POWERS & DUTIES 
WOOD PROCESSOR REPORTS ........................... PUBLIC 353 

WOOD IN STREAM CHANNELS 
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE ............................ RESOLVE 6 

FOSTER CARE 
SEE HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES DEPT 

FRANKLIN COUNTY 
BUDGET ADVISORY COMMITTEE 

MEMBERSHIP & BUDGET VOTING ...................... PUBLIC 262 
PERKINS TWP 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE ............................. RESOLVE 11 
FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE 

COLLECTIVE BARGAINING 
AGREEMENTS FUNDED ....................................... PUBLIC 406 

FREEDOM OF ACCESS 
SEE ACCESS TO INFORMATION 

FREEPORT 
DESERT OF MAINE OVERPASS 

NAMED FOR MATTHEW MACMILLAN ................ RESOLVE 1 
FRYEBURG 

RAIL TRAILS 
MOUNTAIN DIVISION LINE ................................. RESOLVE 89 

SHOOTING RANGE 
FUNDING (PART YYYY)........................................ PUBLIC 412 

FUEL 
BIOFUEL 

SALE & TRANSFER .................................................. PUBLIC 43 
FUEL TAXES 

REVENUE 
TRANSCAP TRUST FUND (PART G) ..................... PUBLIC 189 

FUNERAL SERVICE BOARD 
HUMAN REMAINS TRANSPORTATION 

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .......................... RESOLVE 20 
GAMES OF CHANCE 

SEE ALSO HORSE RACING 
CASINO NIGHTS 

AUTHORIZED ........................................................ PUBLIC 391 
RAFFLES 

PRIZES ..................................................................... PUBLIC 86 
GAS 

SEE NATURAL GAS 
GENERAL ASSISTANCE 

SEE ALSO PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
HOUSING ASSISTANCE 

RECOVERY RESIDENCES ..................................... PUBLIC 133 
TEMPORARY ASSIST FOR NEEDY FAMILIES 

ASSET LIMITS ......................................................... PUBLIC 366 

GENERAL ASSISTANCE-TEMP ASSIST FOR NEEDY FAM (Cont.) 
HIGHER OPP PATHWAYS EMP PROGRAM .......... PUBLIC 21 
INCOME DISREGARDS .......................................... PUBLIC 29 

GENERAL SERVICES BUREAU 
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS 

BIRD RISK MANAGEMENT ................................... PUBLIC 221 
GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION LIBRARY 

OVERSIGHT 
AGENCY REVIEW ................................................ PUBLIC 471 

GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYS OFFICE 
OVERSIGHT 

AGENCY REVIEW ................................................ PUBLIC 471 
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

PERSONNEL 
DIRECTOR (PART Z) ............................................. PUBLIC 412 

GLUCAGON 
SEE DRUGS 

GOLF COURSES 
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 

OFF-PREMISES CATERING ................................... PUBLIC 285 
SALES ...................................................................... PUBLIC 44 

GOVERNMENT OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE 
SEE PROGRAM EVAL & GOVT ACCT OFFICE 

GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 
CLEAN ELECTION ACT 

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE ..........................RESOLVE 21 
LOBBYIST REGISTRATION 

PENALTY REVENUE USE (PART SSS) .................... PUBLIC 412 
GOVERNMENTAL FACILITIES AUTHORITY 

FUNDING 
TRANSFERS (PART G) ............................................... PUBLIC 3 

SECURITIES ISSUANCE 
CAPITAL REPAIRS & IMPROVEMENTS (F)........... PUBLIC 412 
IF&W HEADQUARTERS (PART E) ......................... PUBLIC 412 
PROPERTY ACQUISITION (PART O) ...................... PUBLIC 17 

GOVERNOR (MILLS) 
ADDRESSES 

STATE OF THE BUDGET ........................................ PAGE 1159 
GOVERNOR BAXTER SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 

COUNSELING SERVICES 
FORMER STUDENTS PROGRAM (PART TTTT) ...... PUBLIC 412 

GOVERNORS ENERGY OFFICE 
SEE ENERGY OFFICE 

GREENHOUSE GAS EMISSIONS 
SEE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

GROUNDWATER 
EXTRACTION 

PFAS TESTING ....................................................... PUBLIC 330 
GUARDIANS AD LITEM 

COMPENSATION 
HOURLY RATE (PART Q) .......................................... PUBLIC 3 

GUIDES 
LICENSING 

EXAMINATIONS & FEES ....................................... PUBLIC 308 
REQUIREMENTS 

COMMERCIAL WATERCRAFT OPERATORS ....... PUBLIC 226 
STUDY ................................................................... PUBLIC 226 

GUIDES LICENSING ADVISORY BOARD 
MEMBERSHIP 

COMPENSATION ................................................. PUBLIC 308 
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GUILFORD-SANGERVILLE UTILITIES DIST 
CHARTER 

ESTABLISHED ............................................................. P & S 15 
GUNS 

SEE WEAPONS 
HALLOWELL 

LAND CONVEYANCE 
NATIONAL GUARD PARCEL .............................. RESOLVE 45 

HANCOCK COUNTY 
BUDGET ADVISORY COMMITTEE 

LEGISLATIVE MEMBERSHIP .................................. PUBLIC 148 
HUNTING DOG TRAINING 

RESTRICTIONS ...................................................... PUBLIC 172 
LAND CONVEYANCES 

LAMOINE ............................................................ RESOLVE 46 
SULLIVAN ............................................................ RESOLVE 46 

HANDGUNS 
SEE WEAPONS 

HARNESS RACING 
SEE HORSE RACING 

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES DEPT 
AGING & DISABILITY OFFICE 

INFO SYSTEM MODERNIZATION (PART CCC) ... PUBLIC 412 
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 

INTELLECTUAL DISABILITIES & AUTISM ............... RESOLVE 60 
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES 

CHILDREN, PROVIDER FEES .................................. PUBLIC 83 
CHILD ABUSE & NEGLECT 

OUT-OF-HOME INVESTIGATIONS ....................... PUBLIC 248 
CHILD CARE 

AFFORDABILITY PROGRAM (PART VVV) ........... PUBLIC 412 
CHILD PROTECTIVE SERVICES 

PARENT INFORMATION & RESOURCES ............. PUBLIC 447 
CHILD WELFARE SERVICES 

AGENCY REPORTS TO LEGISLATURE ................. PUBLIC 261 
CHILDREN BEHAVIORAL HEALTH NEEDS 

RESIDENTIAL FACILITY SERVICES ....................... RESOLVE 78 
CHILDRENS PROGRAMS 

COMM SEXUAL EXPLOIT PREVENTION ...........RESOLVE 112 
COMMUNITY PARAMEDICINE SERVICES 

HOME HEALTH LICENSING ................................. PUBLIC 195 
DEPENDENT ADULTS 

MANDATED REPORTER TRAINING ....................... PUBLIC 36 
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES COMMUNITY 

FUNDS TRANSFER (PART BBB) ............................. PUBLIC 412 
DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED PERSONS 

HOME-BASED & COMMUNITY-BASED CARE ...... PUBLIC 89 
DOROTHEA DIX & RIVERVIEW ACCTS 

FUNDS TRANSFER (PART EEE) ............................. PUBLIC 412 
DRINKING WATER 

FEDERAL FUNDS (PART MMMM) ........................ PUBLIC 412 
TREATMENT EQUIPMENT LABELING ................... PUBLIC 164 

DRINKING WATER SUPPLIES 
UTILITY FILTRATION WAIVERS .............................. PUBLIC 264 

DRUG CHECKING & ANALYSIS PROGRAMS 
CRIMINAL LIABILITY ELIMINATED ........................ PUBLIC 303 

EMERGENCY RULEMAKING 
AUTHORIZATION (PART L) ..................................... PUBLIC 17 

FAMILY INDEPENDENCE OFFICE 
TECHNOLOGY FUNDING (PART VVVV) ............ PUBLIC 412 

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES DEPT (Cont.) 
FORENSIC SERVICE 

PRETRIAL DEFENDANTS EVAL & CARE ................ PUBLIC 38 
FOSTER CARE & ADOPTION ASSIST PROG 

FUNDS TRANSFER (PART DDD) ........................... PUBLIC 412 
GENERAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS 

FUNDS TRANSFER (PART HHH) ............................ PUBLIC 412 
GENERAL FUND ACCOUNTS 

FUNDS TRANSFER (PART FFF) .............................. PUBLIC 412 
HEALTH CARE FACILITIES 

NEW & TRANSFERRED OWNERSHIP ................... PUBLIC 343 
TRANSLATION SERVICES ................................. RESOLVE 106 

HEALTH CARE LIABILITY RETIRE FUND 
REPEALED (PART H) ............................................. PUBLIC 189 

HEALTH CARE SERVICES 
PEDIATRIC & BEHAVIORAL PARTNERSHIP ......... PUBLIC 339 

HOUSING ASSISTANCE 
HOUSING FIRST PROGRAM (PART AAA) ........... PUBLIC 412 

INTELLECTUAL DISABILITIES & AUTISM 
TRANSITION TO ADULT SERVICES ......................RESOLVE 80 

LEAD POISONING CONTROL 
CLEARANCE FOR OCCUPANCY ....................... PUBLIC 270 
HOUSING INTERIM CONTROLS ............................. PUBLIC 82 
HOUSING REGISTRY ............................................ PUBLIC 147 

LONG-TERM CARE 
FUNDING FOR PROVIDERS (PART T) ...................... PUBLIC 3 

MAINECARE 
BALANCE TRANSFERS (PART K) ............................ PUBLIC 17 
CHIROPRACTIC REIMBURSEMENT ..................... PUBLIC 454 
ELECTRIC BREAST PUMP REIMBURSEMENT ........ PUBLIC 216 
ELIGIBILITY, MORTUARY TRUSTS .........................RESOLVE 34 
FUNDS SAVINGS & TRANSFER (PART M) ............. PUBLIC 17 
GENDER-AFFIRMING CARE ................................ PUBLIC 288 
HIGH-RISK PROVIDERS ........................................ PUBLIC 432 
HOME & COMM LIFESPAN PROG (LLLLL) ......... PUBLIC 412 
HOME & COMM-BASED SERV (GGGG) ........... PUBLIC 412 
HOME HEALTH AIDE SERVICES (PART GGG) .... PUBLIC 412 
HOSPITAL READMISSION PROTOCOL ..............RESOLVE 77 
IN-HOME PERSONAL CARE (PART C) .................... PUBLIC 3 
INCARCERATED PERSONS .................................. PUBLIC 458 
INPATIENT PSYCH & SUBSTANCE USE UNITS (S)..... PUBLIC 3 
NURSING FACS & PRIVATE NONMED INST.... RESOLVE 121 
PRODUCT PROMOTIONAL MATERIALS ............. PUBLIC 243 
PSYCH & SUBSTANCE USE UNITS (PART S) ............. PUBLIC 3 
PUBLIC HEALTH PLAN STUDY .............................RESOLVE 87 
RATE DETERMINATIONS ...................................... PUBLIC 238 
SERVICE PROVIDER PAYMENTS (PART C) ............. PUBLIC 3 
STABILIZATION FUND (PART WWWW) ................ PUBLIC 412 
STANDING ORDERS ............................................... PUBLIC 31 
TELEHEALTH & TELEMONITORING SERV ............RESOLVE 84 

MEDICAL CARE - PAYMENT TO PROVIDERS 
FUND TRANSFERS (PART M) .................................... PUBLIC 3 

MENTAL HEALTH FACILITIES 
LICENSING ..........................................................RESOLVE 57 

NURSING FACILITIES 
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE (PART NNNNN) .......... PUBLIC 412 

NURSING FACILITIES PROGRAM 
FUND LAPSES (PART N) ........................................... PUBLIC 3 

OCCUPATIONAL DISEASES 
REPORTING SYSTEM (PART UU) .......................... PUBLIC 412 
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HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES DEPT (Cont.) 
OLDER & DISABLED ADULTS SERVICES 

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE ............................ RESOLVE 9 
ORGANIZATION & SERVICE DELIVERY 

STUDY COMMISSION ......................................... RESOLVE 98 
PARENTAL RIGHTS 

RESOURCE PARENTS, STUDY ............................. RESOLVE 62 
PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 

RECORD REPORTING (PART VV) ....................... PUBLIC 412 
PUBLIC EVENTS 

FOOD & BEVERAGE DISPENSING .......................... PUBLIC 7 
PUBLIC POOLS & SPAS 

REVIEW OF CONSTRUCTION PLANS .................. PUBLIC 113 
RECORDS DISCLOSURE 

CHILD & ADULT PROTECTION PROCEEDING ... PUBLIC 151 
RECOVERY RESIDENCES 

DISCHARGE & TRANSFER POLICIES ................... PUBLIC 249 
STAFF POSITIONS 

LICENSING & CERTIFICATION DIR (WW) ........... PUBLIC 412 
SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER SERVICES 

HOTLINE & CONSULTATION PROGRAM .......... RESOLVE 69 
TRANSPORTATION PILOT PROGRAM .............RESOLVE 111 

SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER TREATMENT 
WASHINGTON & KENNEBEC CTY (WWW) ........ PUBLIC 412 

TEMPORARY ASSIST FOR NEEDY FAMILIES 
ASSET LIMITS ......................................................... PUBLIC 366 
HIGHER OPP PATHWAYS EMP PROGRAM .......... PUBLIC 21 

WASTEWATER TREATMENT 
FEDERAL FUNDS (PART MMMM) ........................ PUBLIC 412 

HEALTH CARE FACILITIES 
SEE ALSO HOSPITALS 

ALLOPATHIC MEDICAL SCHOOL 
PENOBSCOT COUNTY .....................................RESOLVE 114 
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MILITARY AUTHORITY FACILITIES 
CLOSURE ACTIVITY FUNDS (PART H) ................... PUBLIC 17 

LIQUOR 
SEE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 

LIVESTOCK 
MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS 

REQUIRED NOTIFICATION ................................... PUBLIC 302 
LOBBYISTS 

FORMER EXEC BRANCH EMPLOYEES 
PROHIBITION ........................................................ PUBLIC 337 

REGISTRATION 
PENALTY FEE USE (PART SSS) .............................. PUBLIC 412 
REQUIREMENTS .................................................... PUBLIC 279 

REPORTING & DISCLOSURE 
REQUIREMENTS .................................................... PUBLIC 324 

LOBSTERS 
SEE FISHING 

LONG CREEK YOUTH DEVELOPMENT CENTER 
GOULD SCHOOL 

DIPLOMAS ..........................................................RESOLVE 41 
LOONS 

SEE WILDLIFE 
LOTTERIES 

SALES AGENTS 
BONUS PAYMENTS STUDY ..................................RESOLVE 22 

STATE LOTTERY WINNINGS 
CRIME VICTIM RESTITUTION ................................ PUBLIC 135 
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LOW-INCOME PERSONS 
ELECTRICITY COSTS 

ASSISTANCE PROGRAM ..................................... PUBLIC 306 
EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE.................................. PUBLIC 201 

ENERGY ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS 
ELIGIBILITY STUDY................................................ RESOLVE 74 

HOUSING 
HOUSING AUTHORITY PROGRAMS ................... PUBLIC 218 

JOB TRAINING PROGRAMS 
HIGHER OPP PATHWAYS EMP PROGRAM .......... PUBLIC 21 

LOW-INCOME HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE 
FUNDING.................................................................. PUBLIC 1 
PAYMENTS, INCOME STATUS (PART E) .................. PUBLIC 3 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS 
NET ENERGY BILLING CREDITS ........................... PUBLIC 230 

RENTAL HOUSING 
TAX CREDIT PROGRAM (PART TT) ...................... PUBLIC 412 

MACMILLAN, MATTHEW 
BRIDGE NAMED 

DESERT OF MAINE OVERPASS ............................. RESOLVE 1 
MAINE GUIDES 

SEE GUIDES 
MAINE INDIAN TRIBAL-STATE COMM 

SEE INDIAN TRIBAL-STATE COMMISSION 
MAINE MARITIME ACADEMY 

SEE MARITIME ACADEMY 
MAINE SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 

COUNSELING SERVICES 
FORMER STUDENTS PROGRAM (PART TTTT) ...... PUBLIC 412 

MAINE STATE LIBRARY 
SEE STATE LIBRARY 

MAINE STATE TROOPERS ASSOCIATION 
COLLECTIVE BARGAINING 

AGREEMENTS FUNDED ....................................... PUBLIC 406 
MAINE-CANADIAN LEGISLATIVE ADV COMM 

MEMBERSHIP 
LEGISLATIVE MEMBERS ....................................... PUBLIC 415 

POWERS & DUTIES 
PASSENGER RAIL STUDY ..................................RESOLVE 101 

MAINECARE 
SEE MEDICAID 

MANUFACTURED HOUSING 
ENERGY EFFICIENCY 

GRANTS & EDUCATION PROGRAMS ................ PUBLIC 194 
MOBILE HOMES 

NEWER MOBILE HOMES ...................................... PUBLIC 117 
MANUFACTURERS 

PER & POLYFLUOROALKYL SUBSTANCES 
USE REGULATION & REPORTING........................ PUBLIC 138 

MARIJUANA 
SEE CANNABIS 

MARINE RESOURCES 
SEE ALSO AQUACULTURE 

SHELLFISH 
SCALLOPS ............................................................ PUBLIC 207 

WORKING WATERFRONT 
COVENANTS, NONPROFIT CORPORATIONS ...... PUBLIC 70 

MARINE RESOURCES ADVISORY COUNCIL 
MEMBERSHIP 

INCREASED .......................................................... PUBLIC 207 

MARINE RESOURCES DEPT 
AQUACULTURE LEASES 

FINFISH .................................................................. PUBLIC 268 
LICENSING 

SUSPENSION HEARINGS ...................................... PUBLIC 207 
LOBSTER FISHING 

NEW TECHNOLOGY FUNDING .......................... PUBLIC 466 
MARITIME ACADEMY 

ADMINISTRATION 
PROGRAMS SUPPORT ORGANIZATION ............ PUBLIC 278 

MARRIAGE 
MARRIAGE CERTIFICATES 

AMENDMENT FOR GENDER ............................... PUBLIC 294 
MINORS 

PROHIBITIONS ...................................................... PUBLIC 116 
OFFICIANTS 

LICENSE FEES ....................................................... PUBLIC 304 
MEATS 

LABELING 
GRASS-FED MEAT .................................................. PUBLIC 74 

PROCESSING 
WORKFORCE & TRAINING ................................. PUBLIC 473 

MEDICAID 
MAINECARE 

3RD-PARTY LIABILITY............................................ PUBLIC 162 
BALANCE TRANSFERS (PART K) ............................ PUBLIC 17 
CHILDRENS RES PSYCHIATRIC TREATMENT ......RESOLVE 78 
CHIROPRACTIC REIMBURSEMENT ..................... PUBLIC 454 
ELECTRIC BREAST PUMP REIMBURSEMENT ........ PUBLIC 216 
ELIGIBILITY, MORTUARY TRUSTS .........................RESOLVE 34 
FUNDS SAVINGS & TRANSFER (PART M) ............. PUBLIC 17 
GENDER-AFFIRMING CARE ................................ PUBLIC 288 
HIGH-RISK PROVIDERS ........................................ PUBLIC 432 
HOME & COMM LIFESPAN PROG (LLLLL) ......... PUBLIC 412 
HOME & COMM-BASED SERV (GGGG) ........... PUBLIC 412 
HOME HEALTH AIDE SERVICES (PART GGG) .... PUBLIC 412 
HOSPITAL READMISSION PROTOCOL ..............RESOLVE 77 
IN-HOME PERSONAL CARE (PART C) .................... PUBLIC 3 
INCARCERATED PERSONS .................................. PUBLIC 458 
NURSING FACS & PRIVATE NONMED INST.... RESOLVE 121 
PRODUCT PROMOTIONAL MATERIALS ............. PUBLIC 243 
PSYCH & SUBSTANCE USE UNITS (PART S) ............. PUBLIC 3 
PUBLIC HEALTH PLAN STUDY .............................RESOLVE 87 
RATE DETERMINATIONS ...................................... PUBLIC 238 
SERVICE PROVIDER PAYMENTS (PART C) ............. PUBLIC 3 
STABILIZATION FUND (PART WWWW) ................ PUBLIC 412 
TELEHEALTH & TELEMONITORING SERV ............RESOLVE 84 
VACCINES & NONPRESCRIPTION DRUGS .......... PUBLIC 31 

MEDICAL EXAMINER OFFICE 
PERSONNEL 

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR (PART FF) ................... PUBLIC 412 
MEDICAL MALPRACTICE INSURANCE 

ADVERSE ACTIONS 
REPRODUCTIVE HEALTH CARE SERVICES ......... PUBLIC 345 

MEDICARE 
PART B SUPPLEMENTAL 

NOTIFICATION TO INSURED PERSONS ............... PUBLIC 104 
PRODUCTS 

PROMOTIONAL MATERIALS ............................... PUBLIC 243 
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MEDICARE (Cont.) 
SAVINGS PROGRAM 

ELIGIBILITY, ASSET TEST (PART EEEEE) ................. PUBLIC 412 
MEMORIALS & JOINT RESOLUTIONS ................................ PAGE 1155 
MENHADEN 

SEE FISHING 
MENTAL HEALTH FACILITIES 

LICENSING 
VISITS & SURVEYS ................................................ RESOLVE 57 

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 

INTELLECTUAL DISABILITIES & AUTISM ............... RESOLVE 60 
CHILDREN 

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERV FEES ......................... PUBLIC 83 
RESIDENTIAL FACILITY SERVICES ....................... RESOLVE 78 

DIAGNOSIS 
SOCIAL WORKERS ............................................... PUBLIC 315 

MENTALLY ILL PERSONS 
GUARDIANSHIP 

RIGHT TO VOTE..................................................... CONRES 4 
INVOLUNTARY HOSPITALIZATION 

ORDERS, PROCEDURES ........................................ PUBLIC 66 
PRETRIAL DEFENDANTS 

EVALUATION & CARE ........................................... PUBLIC 38 
MERCURY 

MERCURY-ADDED LAMPS 
PROHIBITIONS ...................................................... PUBLIC 384 

METALLIC MINERALS 
SEE MINING 

MI'KMAQ NATION 
SEE NATIVE AMERICANS 

MICROPIGMENTATION PRACTITIONERS 
VIOLATIONS 

FINES ..................................................................... PUBLIC 113 
MILITARY AUTHORITY 

LIMESTONE FACILITIES 
CLOSURE ACTIVITY FUNDS (PART H) ................... PUBLIC 17 

MILITARY FORCES 
ACTIVE DUTY STATUS 

DEFINITION (PART LLLL) ....................................... PUBLIC 412 
CALAIS ARMORY 

AUTHORITY TO SELL ............................................. PUBLIC 296 
HOULTON ARMORY 

AUTHORITY TO SELL ............................................... PUBLIC 33 
NATIONAL GUARD 

HALLOWELL LAND CONVEYANCE ................... RESOLVE 45 
SEXUAL TRAUMA DATA & SUPPORTS ................ PUBLIC 474 

MILK COMMISSION 
DAIRY STABILIZATION PROGRAM 

PANDEMIC PAYMENTS (PART FFFF) ................... PUBLIC 412 
MILK PRODUCTION 

COSTS STUDY (PART R) ........................................... PUBLIC 3 
MILLS, JANET T. 

SEE GOVERNOR (MILLS) 
MINIMUM WAGE 

SEE COMPENSATION (EMPLOYMENT) 
MINING 

METALLIC MINERAL MINING 
STANDARDS & EXCEPTIONS ............................... PUBLIC 398 

MINING EXCISE TAX 
RATES 

STUDY ..................................................................RESOLVE 83 
MINORS 

SEE CHILDREN 
MIXED MARTIAL ARTS 

SEE ATHLETICS 
MOBILE HOME PARKS 

OWNERS 
INTENT TO SELL NOTIFICATION ........................... PUBLIC 378 

MOBILE HOMES 
SEE MANUFACTURED HOUSING 

MOOSE 
SEE HUNTING 

MORTGAGES 
DEFAULT 

COVID-19 ASSISTANCE PROGRAM..................RESOLVE 58 
FORECLOSURES 

EXCESS FUNDS AFTER SALE ................................ PUBLIC 358 
PRIVATE MORTGAGE INSURANCE 

TERMINATION, NOTIFICATIONS .......................... PUBLIC 258 
SALE OR TRANSFER 

NOTIFICATIONS ..................................................... PUBLIC 69 
MOTOR VEHICLE INSURANCE 

LIABILITY COVERAGE 
VEHICLE TOWING & STORING ........................... PUBLIC 395 

MOTOR VEHICLES 
SEE ALSO DRIVERS LICENSES 
SEE ALSO TRAFFIC REGULATIONS 

ACCIDENTS 
ANIMALS & LIVESTOCK ....................................... PUBLIC 302 
DAMAGE REPORTING THRESHOLD ..................... PUBLIC 27 

DEALER SALES PRACTICES 
DISPLAY AREAS & LICENSING REQS .................RESOLVE 19 

ELECTRIC SCHOOL BUSES 
ENERGY STORAGE & USE ..................................RESOLVE 32 

ELECTRIC VEHICLES 
ACCESSIBLE CHARGING STATIONS ..................RESOLVE 53 
REBATE PROGRAM, BICYCLES ........................... PUBLIC 140 

LICENSE PLATES 
HONORARY CONSUL PLATES ............................ PUBLIC 257 
NEW GENERAL ISSUE PLATE ............................... PUBLIC 421 
SPECIAL VETERANS PLATES .................................. PUBLIC 85 
SPECIALTY LICENSE PLATES ................................ PUBLIC 271 
VETERANS ............................................................ PUBLIC 257 

REGISTRATION 
MOBILE SERVICE UNITS ....................................... PUBLIC 418 
SELF-SERVICE KIOSKS .......................................... PUBLIC 419 

REGISTRATION, LICENSING, OVERWIDTH 
HORSE FARM VEHICLES ...................................... PUBLIC 403 

SALES & USE TAX 
REVENUE TO HIGHWAY FUND (PART I) ............. PUBLIC 189 

SNOWPLOWS 
WIDTH ..................................................................... PUBLIC 72 

STATE VEHICLES 
USE AUTHORIZATION (PART EE) ......................... PUBLIC 412 

TEMPORARY LICENSE PLATES 
ISSUANCE ............................................................. PUBLIC 257 

TEMPORARY REGISTRATION 
TINY HOME TRANSPORTATION ........................... PUBLIC 257 
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MOTOR VEHICLES (Cont.) 
TITLES 

ELECTRONIC LIEN TITLING PROGRAM .............. PUBLIC 257 
REQUIREMENTS .................................................... PUBLIC 402 

VIOLATIONS 
CERTAIN OFFENSES RECLASSIFIED ..................... PUBLIC 362 

MOTOR VEHICLES BUREAU 
DRIVER EDUCATION 

COST & ACCESS STUDY ..................................... RESOLVE 94 
FEES & FINES 

LICENSE REINSTATEMENT .................................... PUBLIC 363 
LICENSES & REGISTRATIONS 

MOBILE SERVICES ................................................ PUBLIC 418 
SELF-SERVICE KIOSKS .......................................... PUBLIC 419 

MOTOR VEHICLE DEALERS 
DISPLAY AREAS & LICENSING REQS STUDY ..... RESOLVE 19 

MOTORBOATS 
SEE WATERCRAFT 

MOUNTAIN DIVISION LINE 
SEE RAILROADS 

MOUNTAIN VIEW CORRECTIONAL FACILITY 
INFRASTRUCTURE 

SEWAGE SYSTEM STUDY (PART G) ..................... PUBLIC 412 
MUAY THAI 

SEE ATHLETICS 
MULTICULTURAL CENTER 

EXPANSION & SUPPORT 
FUNDING.............................................................. PUBLIC 428 

MUNICIPAL BOND BANK 
GARVEE BONDS 

ISSUANCE AUTHORIZED (PART B) ...................... PUBLIC 189 
LIQUOR OPERATION REVENUE FUND 

TRANSFERS (PART H) ........................................... PUBLIC 189 
TRANSFERS (PART Q)............................................. PUBLIC 17 

SCHOOL FACILITIES/RENOVATION FUND 
LOANS & PRIORITIES .......................................... RESOLVE 44 

SCHOOL REVOLVING RENOVATION FUND 
FUNDS TRANSFER (PART FFFFF) .......................... PUBLIC 412 

SECURITIES ISSUANCE 
CAREER & TECH ED EQUIPMENT (PART I) ........... PUBLIC 17 

TRANSCAP TRUST FUND 
TRANSFERS (PART F) ............................................ PUBLIC 189 

MUNICIPAL COST COMPONENTS 
SEE UNORGANIZED TERRITORY 

MUNICIPALITIES 
SEE ALSO PLANTATIONS 

ABANDONED PROPERTY 
MONITORING & REPORTING ............................... PUBLIC 26 

ACCESSORY DWELLING UNITS 
APPROVAL .......................................................... PUBLIC 192 

ASSOCIATE HEALTH OFFICERS 
HIRING AUTHORIZED ............................................. PUBLIC 46 

BOARDS & COMMITTEES 
REMOTE PARTICIPATION .................................... PUBLIC 158 

CAPITAL INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS 
PARKING METER REVENUE ................................... PUBLIC 14 

COLLECTIVE BARGAINING 
AGREEMENTS FUNDED ....................................... PUBLIC 406 

DRIVERS LICENSES & ID CARDS 
ISSUANCE ............................................................. PUBLIC 271 

MUNICIPALITIES (Cont.) 
HOMESTEAD PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTION 

REIMBURSEMENT (PART II)................................... PUBLIC 412 
HOUSING ASSISTANCE 

RECOVERY RESIDENCES ..................................... PUBLIC 133 
IMMUNITY FROM LIABILITY 

RECYCLING ACTIVITIES ....................................... PUBLIC 350 
MUNICIPAL REFERENDA CAMPAIGNS 

COMMITTEE EXPENDITURES ................................ PUBLIC 314 
NALOXONE HYDROCHLORIDE 

AVAILABILITY EXPANSION .................................... PUBLIC 71 
ORDINANCES 

FOOD SOVEREIGNTY .......................................... PUBLIC 420 
PRIVATE ROADS & WAYS 

CONSTRUCTION, CLAIMS & RECORDS ............. PUBLIC 387 
PROPERTY TAX RELIEF 

PARKING METER REVENUE ................................... PUBLIC 14 
PROPERTY VALUATION 

SUDDEN & SEVERE DISRUPTION ......................... PUBLIC 360 
PUBLIC HEARINGS 

ELECTRONIC DOCUMENTS .................................. PUBLIC 87 
REGULATIONS 

OUTDOOR RECREATION ACTIVITIES .................RESOLVE 26 
SALT & SAND STORAGE FACILITIES 

PRIVATE WATER SUPPLY TESTING ....................... PUBLIC 367 
SITE LOCATION OF DEVELOPMENT 

PERMIT BY RULE APPLICATIONS ........................... PUBLIC 45 
STORM WATER MANAGEMENT 

ASSISTANCE ........................................................... PUBLIC 65 
SUBDIVISION REVIEW 

CONSERVATION LOT EXEMPTION ....................... PUBLIC 79 
TAX INCREMENT FINANCING 

DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS ................................... PUBLIC 377 
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS ................................... PUBLIC 472 
FUNDS FOR OFFICES & BUILDINGS .................... PUBLIC 142 
REVENUE DISTRIBUTION ...................................... PUBLIC 203 

UTILITY POLES 
SHARED-USE POLES ............................................. PUBLIC 313 

VEHICLE REGISTRATION 
ATV & SNOWMOBILE FEES ................................. PUBLIC 213 

NATIONAL GUARD 
SEE MILITARY FORCES 

NATIVE AMERICANS 
BEAR TRAPPING 

EDUCATION COURSES........................................ PUBLIC 228 
CHILDREN 

CHILD WELFARE ACT .......................................... PUBLIC 359 
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS 

TRAINING EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT ................ PUBLIC 242 
LOBSTER LICENSES 

APPRENTICE PROGRAM ..................................... PUBLIC 207 
MI'KMAQ NATION 

JURISDICTION & GOVERNANCE ....................... PUBLIC 369 
TREATY OBLIGATIONS 

AVAILABILITY TO PUBLIC REQUIRED ................... CONRES 1 
NATURAL GAS 

PROPANE 
LIQUEFIED PROPANE GAS SYSTEMS .................RESOLVE 47 

TRANSMISSION 
INTERSTATE CAPACITY MONITORING ............... PUBLIC 222 
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NATURAL GAS UTILITIES 
RENEWABLY SOURCED GAS 

UTILIZATION PETITIONS ........................................ PUBLIC 222 
NATURAL RESOURCES 

SEE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 
NET ENERGY BILLING 

SEE ELECTRIC UTILITIES 
NEW ENGLAND & EASTERN CANADA LEG COMM 

MEMBERSHIP 
LEGISLATIVE MEMBERS ....................................... PUBLIC 415 

NEW GLOUCESTER 
PONDS 

MACDONALD POND NAMED .......................... RESOLVE 16 
NOISE CONTROL 

WATERCRAFT 
AIRBOATS ............................................................. PUBLIC 209 

NONCOMPETE AGREEMENTS 
SEE EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 

NORTHERN MAINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
CHILD CARE SERVICES 

FUNDING.............................................................. PUBLIC 486 
NORTHERN ME RENEW ENERGY DEV PROG 

RENEWABLE ENERGY PURCHASES 
CONTRACTS ........................................................ PUBLIC 371 

NOTARIES PUBLIC 
PROCEDURES 

ELECTRONIC NOTARIZATION ............................. PUBLIC 304 
OFFICIAL STAMP ................................................. PUBLIC 304 

NURSES 
SEE ALSO CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT REGISTRY 

CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANTS 
INELIGIBLE FOR EMPLOYMENT ........................... PUBLIC 309 

EDUCATION LOAN REPAYMENT PROGRAM 
PART-TIME FACULTY (PART CC) ......................... PUBLIC 412 

NURSE PRACTITIONERS 
HOME HEALTH CARE .......................................... PUBLIC 267 

NURSING EDUCATION LOAN PROGRAM 
FUNDS TRANSFER (PART SS)................................ PUBLIC 412 

TEMPORARY AGENCIES 
REGISTRATION, PROCEDURES, REPORTS .......... PUBLIC 434 

NURSING FACILITIES 
SEE HEALTH CARE FACILITIES 

OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY 
EDUCATION & TRAINING FUND 

ASSESSMENT NOTICES .......................................... PUBLIC 12 
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPISTS 

HEALTH INSURANCE 
PRIOR AUTHORIZATION ...................................... PUBLIC 275 

OPEN BURNING 
PROVISIONS 

RED FLAG WARNING ............................................ PUBLIC 56 
OPIOIDS 

SEE DRUGS 
SEE SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER 

ORDINANCES 
SEE MUNICIPALITIES 

ORIENT 
BROOKS 

CALAIS BOUND, BANGOR BOUND BROOK .... RESOLVE 48 

OUTDOOR ADVERTISING 
SIGNS 

OUTDOOR ATHLETIC FACILITIES ......................... PUBLIC 214 
PAID FAMILY & MEDICAL LEAVE BENEFITS AUTH 

MEMBERSHIP, POWERS & DUTIES 
ESTABLISHED (PART AAA) ................................... PUBLIC 412 

PALLIATIVE CARE ADVISORY CNCL 
MEMBERSHIP 

EXPANDED ............................................................. PUBLIC 78 
PARAMEDICINE 

SEE EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 
PARENTAL RIGHTS 

SEE FAMILIES 
PARKS 

SEE STATE PARKS 
PARKS & LANDS BUREAU 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR 
CLASSIFIED POSITION (PART V) .......................... PUBLIC 412 

HABITAT MANAGEMENT AGREEMENTS 
DEER WINTERING AREAS .................................... PUBLIC 187 

LAND CONVEYANCES 
AUTHORIZED FOR VARIOUS PARCELS ..............RESOLVE 46 
CHESUNCOOK TWP, PISCATAQUIS CTY ..........RESOLVE 50 
PROPERTY IN AUGUSTA .................................. RESOLVE 109 
PROPERTY IN SOMERSET COUNTY ....................RESOLVE 18 

PENOBSCOT BAY 
WALDO & KNOX COUNTIES 

BOUNDARIES .............................................................. P & S 1 
PENOBSCOT COUNTY 

ALLOPATHIC MEDICAL SCHOOL 
UNIVERSITY OF MAINE STUDY ......................... RESOLVE 114 

ARGYLE TWP 
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE .............................RESOLVE 11 

DREW PLANTATION 
DEORGANIZATION ..................................................... P & S 2 

KINGMAN TWP 
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE .............................RESOLVE 11 

PRENTISS TWP 
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE .............................RESOLVE 11 

SHERIFFS DEPT 
RESOURCE COORDINATION AGREEMENT ....... PUBLIC 443 

T1 NORTH DIVISION 
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE .............................RESOLVE 11 

PENOBSCOT NARROWS BRIDGE 
SEE BRIDGES 

PEOPLES VETO 
SEE INITIATIVE & REFERENDUM 

PESTICIDES 
REGISTRATION 

FEES ........................................................................ PUBLIC 22 
SALES & USE 

ONLINE DATA & RECORDKEEPING ..................RESOLVE 71 
PESTICIDES CONTROL BOARD 

PESTICIDES SALES & USE 
ONLINE DATA & RECORDKEEPING ..................RESOLVE 71 

PETITIONS 
SEE ELECTIONS 

PETS 
SEE ALSO ANIMALS 
SEE ALSO CATS 
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PETS (Cont.) 
SEE ALSO DOGS 

COMPANION ANIMAL STERILIZATION 
PROGRAM & FUND ............................................ PUBLIC 484 

PET FOOD 
REGISTRATION SURCHARGE (PART K) ................... PUBLIC 3 

PET INSURANCE 
LICENSURE ........................................................... PUBLIC 225 

PFAS 
SEE CHEMICALS 

PFAS CONTAMINATION FUND ADV COMM 
MEMBERSHIP 

LEGISLATIVE MEMBERS ....................................... PUBLIC 212 
POWERS & DUTIES 

REPORTS ............................................................... PUBLIC 212 
PHARMACIES 

DRUGS 
HORMONAL & ORAL CONTRACEPTIVES .......... PUBLIC 115 

PHARMACISTS 
VACCINES 

ADMINISTRATION ................................................ PUBLIC 170 
ADMINISTRATION ................................................ PUBLIC 245 

PHIPPSBURG 
CEMETERY DISTRICT 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES .................................................. P & S 4 
PHYSICAL THERAPISTS 

HEALTH INSURANCE 
PRIOR AUTHORIZATION ...................................... PUBLIC 275 

LICENSES 
CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD CHECKS .............. PUBLIC 317 
INTERSTATE COMPACT ....................................... PUBLIC 329 
PROCEDURES & AUTHORIZATIONS .................... PUBLIC 317 

PHYSICIANS 
DOCTORS FOR ME FUTURE PROG 

FUNDS TRANSFER (PART SS)................................ PUBLIC 412 
FOREIGN-TRAINED PHYSICIANS 

STUDY COMMISSION ......................................... RESOLVE 93 
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANTS 

DELEGATION AUTHORITY ................................... PUBLIC 132 
PINE TREE DEVELOPMENT ZONE 

SEE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
PINE TREE RECREATION ZONES 

SEE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
PISCATAQUIS COUNTY 

BARNARD TWP 
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE ............................. RESOLVE 11 

CHESUNCOOK TWP 
LAND CONVEYANCES AUTHORIZED ................ RESOLVE 50 

TA R13 WELS 
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE ............................. RESOLVE 11 

PLANTATIONS 
ASSESSORS & CLERKS 

ELECTION PROCEDURES .................................... PUBLIC 304 
PLUMBERS EXAMINING BOARD 

PLUMBING CODE 
PUBLIC RESTROOMS .......................................... RESOLVE 65 

POLICE 
SEE STATE POLICE BUREAU 

POLICY INNOVATION & FUTURE OFFICE 
EMISSIONS & CLIMATE ACTION 

COMMUNITY RESILIENCE PROG (OOOO) ....... PUBLIC 412 
GRANTS & TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE PROGS 

COORDINATION & DELIVERY STUDY ................RESOLVE 51 
HOUSING 

ACCESSORY DWELLING UNITS STUDY ........... RESOLVE 107 
OPIOIDS 

SAFE CONSUMPTION SITES ............................. RESOLVE 120 
POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS 

ERRORS BILL 
STATUTES CORRECTED ........................................ PUBLIC 405 

POULTRY 
PROCESSORS 

WORKFORCE & TRAINING ................................. PUBLIC 473 
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS 

SEE DRUGS 
PRISONERS 

COUNTY JAILS 
COMMUNITY CONFINEMENT PROGRAM ......... PUBLIC 250 

LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATION 
APPORTIONMENT CALCULATIONS.................... PUBLIC 373 

SERVICES 
MAINECARE ........................................................ PUBLIC 458 

TELEPHONE SYSTEM 
TELEPHONE CALL CHARGES .............................. PUBLIC 217 

TRANSFER TO COMMUNITY CONFINEMENT 
MEDICAL CONDITIONS ...................................... PUBLIC 399 

PRIVACY 
MINORS 

CLASS C & D CRIMES ......................................... PUBLIC 227 
PRIVATE SCHOOLS 

SEE SCHOOLS 
PROBATE CODE 

PROVISIONS REVISED 
PROCEEDINGS, ALLOWANCES, SHARES .............. PUBLIC 4 

PROBATE COURT 
CONSERVATORS 

PROPERTY TRANSFERS........................................... PUBLIC 73 
JURISDICTION 

MINORS .................................................................. PUBLIC 63 
PROBATION 

VIOLATIONS 
CANNABIS ........................................................... PUBLIC 299 

PROCESS 
SUBPOENAS 

FOREIGN SUBPOENAS .......................................... PUBLIC 32 
PROFESSIONAL & FINANCIAL REG DEPT 

DENTAL PRACTICE BOARD 
DEPT OVERSIGHT (PART P) ................................... PUBLIC 17 

OTHER SPECIAL REV FUNDS ACCTS 
FUNDS TRANSFER (PART QQ) ............................. PUBLIC 412 

PROGRAM EVAL & GOVT ACCT OFFICE 
GOVERNMENT OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE 

MEMBERSHIP ........................................................ PUBLIC 417 
PROPANE 

SEE NATURAL GAS 
PROPERTY 

SEE ALSO ABANDONMENT 
SEE ALSO REAL ESTATE 
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PROPERTY (Cont.) 
UNCLAIMED PROPERTY 

COVID RELIEF PAYMENTS (PART S) ...................... PUBLIC 17 
RURAL ELECTRIFICATION COOPERATIVES ........ PUBLIC 483 

PROPERTY TAX 
ASSESSMENTS 

ASSESSMENT MANUAL ........................................ PUBLIC 360 
BUSINESS EQUIPMENT 

EXEMPTION EXCLUSIONS ................................... PUBLIC 441 
CIRCUITBREAKER PROGRAM 

REPEAL PROVISIONS ........................................... PUBLIC 360 
DEFERRAL PROGRAM 

ELDERLY (PART S) ................................................ PUBLIC 412 
INCOME & ASSET LIMITATIONS .......................... PUBLIC 360 

EXEMPTIONS 
RELIGIOUS ORGANIZATIONS ............................. PUBLIC 360 
VETERANS ............................................................ PUBLIC 360 
VETERANS ............................................................ PUBLIC 441 

FAIRNESS CREDIT 
BENEFIT BASE ....................................................... PUBLIC 360 
ELDERLY (PART S) ................................................ PUBLIC 412 
VETERANS ............................................................ PUBLIC 360 

FORECLOSURE FOR FAILURE TO PAY 
EXCESS FUNDS AFTER SALE ................................ PUBLIC 358 

HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION 
MUNICIPAL REIMBURSEMENT (PART II) .............. PUBLIC 412 

MUNICIPAL HOMESTEAD DEFERRALS 
ELDERLY ............................................................... PUBLIC 441 

MUNICIPAL REIMBURSEMENTS 
FARMLAND & OPEN SPACE PROGRAMS ......... PUBLIC 441 

PROVISIONS REVISED 
TECHNICAL CHANGES ....................................... PUBLIC 360 

RELIEF 
PARKING METER REVENUE ................................... PUBLIC 14 

STABILIZATION PROGRAM 
ELDERLY ............................................................... PUBLIC 441 
ELIMINATED (PART S) .......................................... PUBLIC 412 

VALUATION 
SUDDEN & SEVERE DISRUPTION ......................... PUBLIC 360 

PROPERTY TAX REVIEW BOARD 
POWERS & DUTIES 

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION .......................... PUBLIC 360 
PROSTITUTION 

COMMERCIAL SEXUAL EXPLOITATION 
CRIME ESTABLISHED ............................................ PUBLIC 316 

DECRIMINALIZATION 
CONVICTION RECORD SEALING ...................... PUBLIC 409 

PROTECTIVE ORDERS 
PROTECTION PROCEEDINGS 

DHHS RECORDS DISCLOSURE ............................ PUBLIC 151 
SERVICE 

TIME AFTER ISSUANCE ........................................... PUBLIC 75 
PUBLIC ADVOCATE 

TRANSMISSION LINE CONSTRUCTION 
NONWIRES ALTERNATIVES .................................. PUBLIC 355 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
SEE ALSO GENERAL ASSISTANCE 

PROGRAMS 
RECORD REPORTING (PART VV) ....................... PUBLIC 412 

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
LABOR RELATIONS 

BARGAINING AGENTS ........................................ PUBLIC 240 
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM 

1998 SPECIAL PLAN 
CORRECTIONS DEPT EMPLOYEES ...................... PUBLIC 436 

BENEFITS 
COST-OF-LIVING INCREASE FUNDING (J) ............ PUBLIC 3 
EARLY RETIREMENT PENALTY (PART DD) ........... PUBLIC 412 
ONE-TIME 3% PAYMENT (PART HHHHH) ............ PUBLIC 412 

SERVICE CREDITS 
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